
ANNUAL EDUCATOR LICENSING 
SUMMARY REPORT AND 

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EDUCATOR 
RECRUITMENT AND RETENTION

July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016

1



SUMMARY

* The following pages include data and graphics summarizing the
key licensing activity from the Office of Educator Effectiveness and
Licensing covering the 2015-2016 school year (July 1, 2015-June 30, 2016).
Indiana’s licensing data continues to support the need for ongoing
collaborative educator recruitment and retention efforts to address staffing
needs for schools and ensure equitable student access to excellent teachers.

A slight difference in reported totals may result from corrections applied to applications and
licenses after initial processing.

2



TRANSACTION TOTALS

Total of all License/Permit 
applications submitted 

and payment made in the 
2014-15 school year:

Total of all License/Permit 
applications submitted 
and payment made in 
the 2015-16 school year:

41780 40276

3



This chart reflects the number of licenses held in each of the three areas licenses are issued: School Services, 
Administration and Instructional.  If a person holds more than one instructional area within any of the three, it is 
reflected only one time. 

4



LICENSE INFORMATION

Top Ten Institutions – Original Initial Practitioner
2015-2016

Rank Institution # Licenses Issued

1 Ball State University 388
2 Indiana University 356
3 Indiana Wesleyan University 293
4 IUPUI 258
5 Purdue University 224

6 Indiana State University 194
7 University of Southern Indiana 132

8 IPFW 126
9 Indiana University/Southeast 122

10 Butler University 114

Top Ten Subject Areas - Initial Practitioner
2015-2016

Rank Subject Areas # Licenses Issued

1 Elementary Generalists 1793
2 Building Level Administrator 584
3 Mild Intervention 550
4 Language Arts 322
5 Mathematics 254
6 Historical Perspectives 221
7 Life Science 148

8 Government & Citizenship 138
9 Early Childhood Education 127

10 Physical Education 117

5



6



Initial Practitioner Licenses by Subject Area 
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016

7

Content Area Original Renewal Total
American Sign Language 3 1 4
Building Level Administrator 584 535 1,119
Business 26 14 40
Business Education 10 17 27
Career and Technical Education: Agriculture 13 5 18
Career and Technical Education: Business & 
Information Technology

1 2 3

Career and Technical Education: Marketing 0 1 1
Career and Technical Education: Occupational 
Family And Consumer Sciences

23 9 32

Career and Technical Education: Trade And 
Industrial Education

1 1 2

Career and Technical Education—Business and 
Information Technology

7 4 11

Chemistry 59 27 86
Chinese 5 3 8
Communication Disorders 73 21 94
Computer Education 5 14 19
CTE: T&I: Industrial Repair & Maintenance 1 0 1
CTE: T&I: Welding 1 0 1
Dance 1 0 1
Deaf and Hard of Hearing 9 7 16
Director of Curriculum and Instruction 0 1 1
Director of Exceptional Needs 6 9 15
Driver And Traffic Safety Education 0 1 1
Early Adolescence Generalist [Language Arts] 0 4 4
Early Adolescence Generalist [Mathematics] 0 7 7
Early Adolescence Generalist [Science] 0 6 6

Content Area Original Renewal Total
Early Adolescence Generalist [Social Studies] 0 7 7
Early Childhood Education 127 37 164
Early Childhood Education and Services 0 4 4
Earth/Space Science 14 15 29
Economics 48 60 108
Elementary / Intermediate Generalist 42 629 671
Elementary Generalists 1,793 496 2,289
Elementary/Primary Generalist 43 645 688
English as a New Language 37 42 79
French 15 10 25
Geographical Perspectives 34 63 97
German 4 4 8
Gifted and Talented Education 0 1 1
Government and Citizenship 137 146 283
Health 61 90 151
High Ability Education 4 4 8
Historical Perspectives 221 222 443
Instrumental and General Music 89 55 144
Intense Intervention 25 17 42
Italian 1 0 1
Japanese 1 1 2
Journalism 4 3 7
Language Arts 321 228 549
Latin 1 2 3



Initial Practitioner Licenses by Subject Area 
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 Continued

8

Content Area Original Renewal Total
Library/Media 5 7 12
Life Science 148 63 211
Mathematics 252 129 381
Mild Intervention 550 325 875
Physical Education 116 118 234
Physical Science 10 0 10
Physics 34 11 45
Preschool Generalist 4 54 58
Psychology 33 54 87
Reading 36 153 189
School Counselor 110 92 202
School Nurse 1 2 3
School Psychologist 37 14 51
School Social Worker 36 17 53
Social Studies 0 1 1
Sociology 34 51 85
Spanish 59 37 96
Superintendent 5 1 6
Teachers of English Learners 5 0 5
Technology Education 13 11 24
Theater Arts 11 6 17
Visual Arts 95 48 143
Vocal and General Music 68 45 113

Total 5,512 4,709 10,221



Initial Practitioner Licenses Issued by Indiana 
Institutions July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016

(This includes Instructional, School Services and Administrative)

Institution Original Renewal Total
American College of Education 27 0 27
Anderson University 51 1 52
Ball State University 388 4 392
Bethel College 63 0 63
Butler University 114 2 116
Calumet College of St. Joseph 29 1 30
DePauw University 4 0 4
Earlham College 17 0 17
Franklin College 24 0 24
Goshen College 26 0 26
Grace College 43 0 43
Hanover College 20 0 20
Holy Cross 2 1 3
Huntington University 29 0 29
Indiana Institute Of Technology (Indiana Tech) 2 0 2
Indiana State University 194 0 194
Indiana University 357 2 359
Indiana University / East 29 0 29
Indiana University/Columbus 24 1 25
Indiana University/Kokomo 44 0 44
Indiana University/Northwest 56 0 56

9

Institution Original Renewal Total
Indiana University/Purdue University/Fort Wayne 126 4 130
Indiana University/Purdue University/Indianapolis 256 1 257
Indiana University/South Bend 74 2 76
Indiana University/Southeast 121 3 124
Indiana Wesleyan University 291 2 293
Manchester University 14 0 14
Marian University 47 0 47
Oakland City University 38 2 40
Purdue University 225 1 226
Purdue University North Central 35 0 35
Purdue University/Calumet 93 0 93
Saint Joseph's College 11 0 11
Saint Mary-Of-The-Woods College 37 0 37
Saint Mary's College 32 0 32
Taylor University 84 0 84
Trine University 16 0 16
University Of Evansville 31 0 31
University Of Indianapolis 87 1 88
University Of Notre Dame 102 2 104
University Of Phoenix 3 0 3
University Of Southern Indiana 131 1 132
University Of St. Francis 15 0 15
Valparaiso University 55 0 55
Vincennes 19 0 19
Wabash College 2 0 2

Total 3,488 31 3,519



Reciprocal Permits Issued by Content Area
Issued July 1, 2015-June 30, 2016

(issued to out-of-state applicants while they meet Indiana 
requirements for full licensure)

Content Area Permits Issued
American Sign Language 1
Blind and Low Vision 1
Building Level Administrator 40
Business 9
Business Education 3
Career and Technical Education: Agriculture 6

Career and Technical Education: Marketing 1
Career and Technical Education: Occupational 
Family And Consumer Sciences

4

Career and Technical Education: Trade And 
Industrial Education

1

Career and Technical Education—Business and 
Information Technology

3

Chemistry 9
Communication Disorders 2
Computer Education 2
Deaf and Hard of Hearing 9
Early Childhood Education 62
Earth/Space Science 3
Economics 3
Elementary Generalists 278
English as a New Language 26
French 1
Geographical Perspectives 5
German 2
Government and Citizenship 7
Health 12
High Ability Education 3
Historical Perspectives 101

10

Content Area Permits Issued
Instrumental and General Music 24
Intense Intervention 18
Journalism 1
Language Arts 124
Library/Media 3
Life Science 76
Mathematics 71
Mild Intervention 103
Physical Education 26
Physical Science 5
Physics 4
Psychology 5
Reading 34
School Counselor 20
School Psychologist 2
School Social Worker 1
Sociology 3
Spanish 15
Superintendent 5
Teachers of English Learners 13
Technology Education 5
Theater Arts 3
Turkish 1
Visual Arts 15
Vocal and General Music 28

Total 1199



Total of All Licenses Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016
(Includes Originals, Renewals, Professionalization, and Conversions of Instructional, Administrative and School Services licenses.  This 

does not include Emergency Permits, Transition to Teaching Permits, Visiting Teacher Permits, Charter School Licenses, Career 
Specialist Permits, or Workplace Specialist licenses.  A single license containing  several content areas may appear multiple times.)

Content Area Addition Conversion Original Professionalization Renewal Total
Adaptive Physical Education 0 2 1 1 8 12
Aerospace Education 0 0 0 0 2 2
Agri-Business 0 0 0 0 2 2
Agri-Business: Agricultural Business 0 0 0 4 6 10
Agri-Business: Agricultural Mechanics 0 0 0 3 4 7
Agri-Business: Agricultural Production 0 0 0 4 11 15
Agri-Business: Horticulture 0 0 0 3 4 7
Agri-Business: Natural Resources 0 0 0 3 3 6
American Sign Language 4 2 9 1 4 20
Anthropology 0 0 0 2 13 15
Arts And Crafts 0 0 0 1 10 11
Basic Business And Bookkeeping / Accounting 0 0 0 0 2 2
Bilingual And Bicultural Proficiency 0 0 0 2 6 8
Biology 0 0 0 49 155 204
Blind 0 0 0 0 1 1
Blind and Low Vision 15 3 14 0 21 53
Building Level Administrator 3 359 677 37 808 1,884
Business 16 17 76 6 33 148
Business Education 8 34 21 38 132 233
Business Education With Bookkeeping 0 0 0 0 2 2
Business Education With Shorthand/Bookkeeping 0 0 0 0 1 1
Career and Technical Education: Agriculture 13 9 32 4 19 77
Career and Technical Education: Business & Information Technology 0 6 1 11 24 42

Career and Technical Education: Health Occupations 1 1 0 0 0 2
Career and Technical Education: Marketing 2 1 3 2 13 21
Career and Technical Education: Occupational Family And Consumer 
Sciences

20 30 57 3 37 147

Career and Technical Education: Trade And Industrial Education 0 1 11 0 2 14
Career and Technical Education—Business and Information 
Technology

33 11 28 3 16 91

Chemistry 12 57 110 39 173 391
Chinese 2 3 10 1 9 25

Clerical 0 0 0 0 1 1

11



Content Area Addition Conversion Original Professionalization Renewal Total
Communication Disorders 0 29 168 5 70 272
Computer 0 1 0 29 206 236
Computer Education 6 16 24 7 29 82
Conservation And Environmental Studies 0 0 0 0 2 2
Consumer / Homemaking Education 0 0 0 2 15 17
Cooperative Coordinator 0 0 0 0 1 1
CTE: T&I: Building Trades 2 0 0 0 0 2
CTE: T&I: Industrial Repair & Maintenance 0 0 1 0 0 1
CTE: T&I: Welding 0 0 1 0 0 1
Dance 0 1 3 0 2 6
Data Processing 0 0 0 0 6 6
Deaf 0 0 0 0 2 2
Deaf and Hard of Hearing 2 14 27 3 22 68
Director of Career and Technical Education 0 0 6 2 5 13
Director of Curriculum and Instruction 0 0 6 1 2 9
Director of Exceptional Needs 0 5 28 2 28 63
Director Of Special Education 0 0 0 1 12 13
Driver And Traffic Safety Education 0 0 0 14 64 78
Early Adolescence Generalist [Language Arts] 0 3 0 0 8 11
Early Adolescence Generalist [Mathematics] 0 5 0 0 12 17
Early Adolescence Generalist [Science] 0 6 0 3 13 22
Early Adolescence Generalist [Social Studies] 0 7 0 0 14 21
Early Childhood 0 0 0 5 77 82
Early Childhood Education 15 65 255 1 74 410
Early Childhood Education and Services 0 3 0 0 6 9
Early Childhood Special Education 0 0 0 6 30 36
Earth Science 0 0 0 0 2 2
Earth/Space Science 10 29 40 21 120 220
Economics 28 79 79 37 183 406
Elementary / Intermediate Generalist 0 1,027 42 217 1,550 2,836
Elementary Administration And Supervision 0 1 0 9 133 143

Total of All Licenses Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016
(Includes Originals, Renewals, Professionalization, and Conversions of Instructional, Administrative and School Services licenses.  This does not 

include Emergency Permits, Transition to Teaching Permits, Visiting Teacher Permits, Charter School Licenses, Career Specialist Permits, or Workplace 
Specialist licenses.  A single license containing  several content areas may appear multiple times.)

12



Total of All Licenses Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 (Cont.)
(Includes Originals, Renewals, Professionalization, and Conversions of Instructional, Administrative and School Services licenses.  This does 
not include Emergency Permits, Transition to Teaching Permits, Visiting Teacher Permits, Charter School Licenses, Career Specialist Permits, 

or Workplace Specialist licenses.  A single license containing  several content areas may appear multiple times.)

13

Content Area Addition Conversion Original Professionalization Renewal Total
Elementary Generalists 32 646 2,564 8 622 3,872
Elementary/Primary Generalist 0 1,051 43 219 1,590 2,903
English 0 1 0 94 400 495
English as a New Language 62 63 93 17 118 353
English as a Second Language 2 0 0 17 49 68
Family Life Education 0 0 0 2 4 6
French 2 14 30 8 75 129
General Agriculture 0 0 0 0 1 1
General Elementary 0 5 0 387 2,768 3,160
General Home Economics 0 0 0 0 3 3
General Mathematics 0 0 0 1 2 3
General Science 0 0 0 41 123 164
General Supervisor And Curriculum Specialist 0 0 0 0 1 1
Geographical Perspectives 8 80 45 6 123 262
Geography 0 0 0 25 95 120
German 1 7 16 7 28 59
Gifted And Talented 2 0 0 7 38 47
Gifted and Talented Education 1 4 0 13 33 51
Government 0 1 0 56 209 266
Government and Citizenship 39 172 174 26 245 656
Greek 0 0 0 0 1 1
Health 94 112 115 22 186 529
Health And Safety 0 0 0 34 174 208
Hearing Impaired 0 0 0 6 19 25
High Ability Education 55 8 10 8 15 96
Historical Perspectives 55 262 425 43 417 1,202
School Psychologists Independent Practice Endorsement 7 0 0 3 5 15
Instrumental and General Music 0 86 152 6 111 355
Intense Intervention 26 33 145 28 142 374



Total of All Licenses Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 (Cont.)
(Includes Originals, Renewals, Professionalization, and Conversions of Instructional, Administrative and School Services licenses.  This does not include 
Emergency Permits, Transition to Teaching Permits, Visiting Teacher Permits, Charter School Licenses, Career Specialist Permits, or Workplace Specialist 

licenses.  A single license containing  several content areas may appear multiple times.)

Content Area Addition Conversion Original Professionalization Renewal Total
Interdisciplinary Cooperative Education 1 0 0 1 1 3
Italian 0 0 1 0 0 1
Japanese 0 1 4 3 8 16
Journalism 12 7 8 16 40 83
Kindergarten 28 2 0 98 790 918
Kindergarten-Primary 5 0 0 11 84 100
Language Arts 119 321 658 100 717 1,915
Latin 1 1 5 3 12 22
Learning Disabled 0 0 0 61 297 358
Library Services 0 1 0 14 39 54
Library/Media 38 7 21 6 39 111
Life Science 41 121 391 22 185 760
Mathematics 87 289 549 143 748 1,816
Mentally Retarded 0 0 0 3 15 18
Mild Disabilities 1 1 0 37 213 252
Mild Intervention 159 569 1,078 130 951 2,887
Mildly Mentally Handicapped 0 0 0 47 246 293
Music 0 0 0 1 23 24
Music : Choral 0 0 0 11 40 51
Music : Choral, General And Instrumental 0 0 0 10 63 73
Music : Choral/General 0 0 0 1 5 6
Music : General 0 0 0 8 44 52
Music : Instrumental 0 0 0 9 42 51
Nurse 0 0 0 2 5 7
Nursery School 0 0 0 0 7 7
Nursery School/Kindergarten 0 0 0 0 4 4
Occupational Education 0 0 0 3 13 16
Occupational Family and Consumer Sciences 0 0 1 0 0 1
Orthopedic And Special Health Problems 0 0 0 0 2 2
Physical Education 128 137 210 93 517 1,085
Physical Education And Health 0 1 0 0 22 23

14



Total of All Licenses Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 (Cont.)
(Includes Originals, Renewals, Professionalization, and Conversions of Instructional, Administrative and School Services licenses.  This does not include Emergency 

Permits, Transition to Teaching Permits, Visiting Teacher Permits, Charter School Licenses, Career Specialist Permits, or Workplace Specialist licenses.  A single 
license containing  several content areas may appear multiple times.)

Content Area Addition Conversion Original Professionalization Renewal Total
Physical Science 19 12 28 31 109 199
Physically Handicapped 0 1 0 3 12 16
Physics 13 14 66 12 71 176
Preschool Generalist 3 77 4 19 136 239
Psychologist Two 0 0 0 0 1 1
Psychology 24 61 58 49 225 417
Radio And Television 0 0 0 0 3 3
Reading 25 244 93 81 507 950
Reading Specialist 0 0 0 7 11 18
Recreation 0 0 0 1 0 1
Russian 0 3 0 1 1 5
School Counselor 0 113 163 86 328 690
School Library And Audiovisual Services 0 0 0 1 5 6
School Media Services 0 0 0 3 16 19
School Nurse 0 3 1 0 2 6
School Psychologist 0 18 43 15 55 131
School Social Worker 0 11 39 6 67 123
Science 0 1 0 24 121 146
Secondary Administration And Supervision 0 2 0 10 111 123
Seriously Emotionally Handicapped 2 1 0 49 221 273
Severe Disabilities 1 1 0 16 102 120
Shorthand/Notehand 0 0 0 1 9 10
Social Studies 0 0 0 32 181 213
Sociology 17 75 50 44 218 404
Spanish 14 63 165 31 186 459
Speech And Drama 0 0 0 0 1 1
Speech And Hearing Therapy 0 0 0 0 5 5
Speech Communication And Theatre 0 0 0 12 48 60
Speech, Language And Hearing Clinician 0 0 0 12 69 81
Superintendent 0 2 64 9 89 164
Teachers of English Learners 15 0 25 1 3 44

15



Total of All Licenses Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 (Cont.)
(Includes Originals, Renewals, Professionalization, and Conversions of Instructional, Administrative and School Services licenses.  This does 

not include Emergency Permits, Transition to Teaching Permits, Visiting Teacher Permits, Charter School Licenses, Career Specialist Permits, or 
Workplace Specialist licenses.  A single license containing  several content areas may appear multiple times.)

Content Area Addition Conversion Original Professionalization Renewal Total
Technology Education 19 21 34 4 36 114

Theater Arts 1 4 21 3 18 47

Turkish 0 0 1 0 0 1

United States History 0 1 0 95 355 451

Visual Arts 7 85 167 24 246 529

Visually Impaired 0 0 0 1 1 2

Vocal and General Music 1 63 138 8 101 311

Vocational Agriculture 0 0 0 0 1 1

Vocational Business 0 0 0 8 29 37

Vocational Home Economics 0 0 0 2 11 13

Vocational Trade And Industrial Education 0 0 0 0 2 2

World Civilization 0 1 0 60 241 302

World History 0 0 0 0 3 3

Total 1,359 6,707 9,628 3,260 20,936 41,890

16



Additions with Testing

Top Ten Subject Areas Added with Testing
2015-2016

Rank Subject Area # Licenses Issued
1 Physical Education 128
2 Language Arts 119
3 Health 94
4 Mathematics 87
5 Historical Perspectives 55
6 Life Science 42
7 Government & Citizenship 39

8 Library/Media 38
9 CTE: Business Services and Technology 34
10 Economics 28

17



Additions with Testing by Subject Area
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016

Subject School Setting Licenses Issued
Business 5-12 24
Career and Technical 
Education: Agriculture

5-12 13

Career and Technical 
Education: Health 
Occupations

5-12 1

Career and Technical 
Education: Marketing

5-12 2

Career and Technical 
Education: Occupational 
Family And Consumer 
Sciences

5-12 20

Career and Technical 
Education—Business and 
Information Technology

5-12 33

Chemistry 5-12 11
5-9 1

Chinese 5-12 2

Computer Education 5-12 4
K-6 1
P-12 1

Earth/Space Science 5-12 10
Economics 5-12 28
French 5-12 1

P-12 1
Geographical Perspectives 5-12 8
German P-12 1
Government and Citizenship 5-12 39
Health 5-12 87

K-6 1
P-12 7

Subject School Setting Licenses Issued
Historical Perspectives 5-12 30

5-9 26
Journalism 5-12 11

P-12 1
Language Arts 5-12 61

5-9 59
Latin 5-12 1
Library/Media 5-12 1

All Schools 1
P-12 36

Life Science 5-12 13
5-9 27
P-12 1

Mathematics 5-12 18
5-9 69

Physical Education 5-12 42
K-6 1
P-12 85

Physical Science 5-12 18
5-9 1

Physics 5-12 13
Psychology 5-12 24
Reading 5-12 4

All Schools 1
K-6 7
P-12 12
P-3 1

Sociology 5-12 17
Spanish 5-12 5

P-12 9
Technology Education 5-12 19

Total 910

18



Emergency Permits

Top Ten School Districts - Emergency Permits
2015-2016

Rank School District
# Permits 

Issued

1 South Bend Community Sch Corp 99
2 Indianapolis Public Schools 61

3 Evansville-Vanderburgh Sch Corp 45
4 Diocese of Fort Wayne 40
5 M S D Lawrence Township 23
6 M S D Lawrence Township 23

7
Anderson Community School 
Corp 22

8 Penn-Harris-Madison Sch Corp 21

9
Thea Bowman Leadership 
Academy 20

10 Brownsburg Community Sch Corp 19

Top Ten Subject Areas  - Emergency Permits

2015-2016

Rank Subject Area # Permits Issued
1 Mild Intervention 346

2 Elementary Generalists 253

3 Mathematics 158

4 Language Arts 116

5 Life Science 114

6 Intense Intervention 98

7 Historical Perspectives 71

8 Spanish 69

9 Visual Arts 45

10 Physical Education 42

19



Emergency Permits by Subject
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016

(Originals & Renewals)

Content Area Addition Original Renewal Total
American Sign Language 0 4 2 6
Blind and Low Vision 0 13 13 26
Building Facilities and Management 0 0 1 1
Building Level Administrator 0 24 9 33
Business 0 25 8 33
Business Education 0 6 1 7
Career and Technical Education: Agriculture 1 11 5 17
Career and Technical Education: Marketing 0 2 2 4
Career and Technical Education: 
Occupational Family And Consumer Sciences

0 27 7 34

Career and Technical Education: Trade And 
Industrial Education

0 7 1 8

Career and Technical Education—Business 
and Information Technology

1 14 5 20

Chemistry 0 30 9 39
Chinese 0 3 1 4
Communication Disorders 0 16 11 27
Computer Education 0 14 0 14
Dance 0 3 2 5
Deaf and Hard of Hearing 0 8 5 13
Director of Career and Technical Education 0 0 2 2
Director of Exceptional Needs 0 1 0 1
Early Childhood 0 0 1 1
Early Childhood Education 0 25 10 35
Earth/Space Science 0 21 5 26
Economics 1 17 0 18
Elementary Generalists 0 252 41 293
English as a New Language 0 19 8 27
French 0 9 3 12
Geographical Perspectives 0 4 3 7
German 0 7 3 10
Government and Citizenship 0 13 1 14

Content Area Addition Original Renewal Total
Health 0 28 5 33
High Ability Education 0 1 0 1
Historical Perspectives 1 71 14 86
Instrumental and General Music 0 24 6 30
Intense Intervention 0 98 57 155
Japanese 0 2 1 3
Journalism 0 3 1 4
Kindergarten 0 0 1 1
Language Arts 1 116 24 141
Latin 0 4 1 5
Library/Media 0 11 6 17
Life Science 0 113 26 139
Mathematics 0 157 24 181
Mild Intervention 1 346 194 541
Nursery School/Kindergarten 0 0 1 1
Occupational Family and Consumer 
Sciences

0 1 0 1

Physical Education 0 42 8 50
Physical Science 0 11 2 13
Physics 0 22 7 29
Psychology 0 11 1 12
Reading 0 10 2 12
School Counselor 0 32 19 51
School Social Worker 0 2 1 3
Sociology 0 6 0 6
Spanish 0 68 14 82
Teachers of English Learners 0 2 0 2
Technology Education 0 11 4 15
Theater Arts 0 4 1 5
Visual Arts 0 45 2 47
Vocal and General Music 0 26 4 30

Total 6 1,842 585 2,433
20



Corporation Original Renewal Total
21st Century Charter Sch of Gary 7 4 11
Adams Central Community Schools 2 0 2
Alexandria Com School Corp 1 2 3
Anderson Community School Corp 22 8 30
Anderson Preparatory Academy 2 1 3
Andrew Academy 0 1 1
Andrew J Brown Academy 5 0 5
Archdiocese of Indianapolis 11 1 12
Argos Community Schools 4 1 5
Arlington (Ed Power) Corp 0 1 1
Aspire Charter Academy 5 3 8
Attica Consolidated Sch Corp 3 2 5
Avicenna Academy 1 0 1
Avon Community School Corp 6 0 6
Barr-Reeve Com Schools Inc 0 2 2
Bartholomew Con School Corp 12 2 14
Batesville Community Sch Corp 1 1 2
Baugo Community Schools 1 0 1
Beech Grove City Schools 5 0 5
Beech Grove Sr High School 1 0 1
Benton Community School Corp 3 0 3
Blackford County Schools 6 0 6

Corporation Original Renewal Total
Bloomfield School District 1 0 1
Blue River Valley Schools 2 0 2
Bremen Public Schools 6 1 7
Brown County School Corporation 2 3 5
Brownsburg Community Sch Corp 19 4 23
Burge Terrace Christian School 1 1 2
Burris Laboratory School 1 0 1
C A Beard Memorial School Corp 3 0 3
Camp Summit Juv Facility 0 1 1
Career Academy at South Bend 4 1 5
Carmel Clay Schools 6 0 6
Carpe Diem 2 0 2
Carroll Consolidated Sch Corp 4 2 6
Carroll Middle School 1 0 1
Center Grove Com Sch Corp 0 2 2
Center Grove Middle Sch Central 0 1 1
Centerville-Abington Com Schs 1 0 1
Central Noble Com School Corp 2 3 5
Central Office 0 1 1
Charles A Tindley Accelerated Schl 1 0 1
Charter School of the Dunes 1 0 1
Christel House Academy 1 0 1

21

Emergency Permits Approved by Corporation
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016



Emergency Permits Approved by Corporation
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 (Continued)

Corporation Original Renewal Total
Christian Academy of Indiana 2 0 2
Clark-Pleasant Com School Corp 6 2 8
Clarksville Com School Corp 4 1 5
Clay Community Schools 0 2 2
Clinton Central School Corp 5 0 5
Clinton Prairie School Corp 5 0 5
Cloverdale Community Schools 1 0 1
Community Montessori Inc 7 1 8
Community Schools of Frankfort 1 0 1
Concord Community High School 1 0 1
Concord Community Schools 5 2 7
Covered Bridge Spec Ed Dist 2 0 2
Covington Community Sch Corp 2 1 3
Cowan Community School Corp 1 1 2
Crawfordsville Com Schools 7 1 8
Crown Point Christian Sch 1 0 1
Crown Point Comm Sch Corp 8 0 8
CSUSA Donnan 6 2 8
CSUSA Howe 2 3 5
CSUSA Manual 2 1 3
Culver Community Schools Corp 3 0 3
Danville Community School Corp 2 1 3
Daviess-Martin Special Ed Coop 3 2 5
Decatur County Com Schools 6 1 7
DeKalb Co Ctl United Sch Dist 5 2 7
DeKalb Co Eastern Com Sch Dist 11 5 16
DeKalb High School 1 0 1
Delaware Community School Corp 0 2 2
Delphi Community School Corp 5 0 5
Deputy Elementary School 1 0 1
Diocese of Evansville 8 1 9
Diocese of Fort Wayne 40 10 50
Diocese of Gary 11 3 14
Diocese of Lafayette Catholic Sch 4 1 5
Discovery Charter School 1 0 1
Dugger Union Community School 
Corporation

2 0 2

Duneland School Corporation 3 0 3

Corporation Original Renewal Total
East Allen County Schools 17 2 19
East Chicago Urban Enterprise 
Acad

1 0 1

East Noble School Corp 1 4 5
East Porter County School Corp 2 0 2
East Washington School Corp 1 1 2
Eastbrook Community Sch Corp 1 0 1
Eastern Greene Schools 1 0 1
Eastern Hancock Co Com Sch 
Corp

1 0 1

Eastern Howard School Corp 2 1 3
Edinburgh Comm Middle School 1 0 1
Edinburgh Community Sch Corp 0 1 1
Edison Learning Roosevelt 11 2 13
Elkhart Community Schools 7 0 7
Elwood Community School Corp 1 1 2
Eman Schools 1 0 1
Eminence Community School Corp 4 0 4
Evansville-Vanderburgh School 
Corp

45 7 52

Excel Center 19 0 19
Fairfield Community Schools 3 3 6
Fall Creek Valley Middle Sch 1 0 1
Fayette County School Corp 12 2 14
Flat Rock-Hawcreek School Corp 2 0 2
Fort Wayne Community Schools 10 11 21
Franklin Community School Corp 4 5 9
Franklin County Com Sch Corp 5 1 6
Franklin Township Com Sch Corp 7 0 7
Frankton-Lapel Community Schs 11 3 14
Fremont Community Schools 2 0 2
Frontier School Corporation 2 2 4
Garrett-Keyser-Butler Com 3 2 5
Gary Community School Corp 4 0 4
Gary Lighthouse Charter School 3 0 3
Geist Montessori Academy 1 0 1
George & Veronica Phalen 
Academy

1 0 1

Goshen Community Schools 18 6 24
Granger Christian School 2 0 2
Greater Clark County Schools 19 6 25

Corporation Original Renewal Total
Greater Jasper Con Schs 2 0 2
Greensburg Community Schools 4 0 4
Greenwood Community Sch Corp 2 1 3
Griffith Public Schools 1 0 1
Hamilton Community Schools 0 1 1
Hamilton Heights School Corp 2 0 2
Hamilton Southeastern Schools 16 4 20
Hammond Academy of Science & 
Tech

2 0 2

Hancock Madison Shelby Ed 
Services

3 1 4

Hanover Community School Corp 3 0 3
Heritage Christian School 1 0 1
Herron Charter 2 0 2
Homan Elementary School 1 0 1
Hoosier Academy 4 0 4
Horizon Christian Academy 6 1 7
Huntington Co Com Sch Corp 3 1 4
Imagine Ind Life Science West 1 0 1
Imagine Life Sciences Acad 4 1 5
IMSA-South-Corp 9375 3 1 4
IN Department of Correction 6 6 12
IN Sch for the Blind & Vis Imprd 3 9 12
Indiana College Preparatory School 2 0 2
Indiana Math and Science 
Academy

3 0 3

Indiana Math Science Academy 
North

1 2 3

Indiana School For The Deaf 6 3 9
Indianapolis Metropolitan High Sch 0 2 2
Indianapolis Public Schools 61 17 78
Indpls Acad of Excel 1 0 1
Inspire Academy 3 0 3
Irvington Community School 1 1 2
Jac-Cen-Del Community Sch Corp 2 0 2
Jay School Corp 8 1 9
Jennings County Schools 4 0 4
John Glenn School Corporation 1 0 1
Joshua Academy 0 1 1
Kankakee Valley School Corp 4 1 5
Knox Community School Corp 0 1 1 22



Emergency Permits Approved by Corporation
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 (Continued)

Corporation Original Renewal Total
Kokomo Area Career Center 1 0 1
Kokomo School Corporation 12 9 21
Lafayette School Corporation 4 2 6
Lake Central School Corp 9 3 12
Lake Ridge Schools 12 2 14
Lake Station Community Schools 3 0 3
Lakeland School Corporation 1 1 2
Lakeview Christian School Inc 1 0 1
Lanesville Community School Corp 3 0 3
Lapel Sr High School 1 0 1
LaPorte Community School Corp 8 4 12
Lawrence North High School 1 0 1
Lawrenceburg Com School Corp 0 1 1
Liberty Christian School 1 0 1
Liberty-Perry Com School Corp 1 2 3
Ligonier Elementary School 0 1 1
Linton-Stockton School Corp 1 0 1
Logansport Community Sch Corp 5 5 10
Loogootee Jr/Sr High School 1 0 1
Lowell Senior High School 1 0 1
Lutheran Schools of Indiana 2 3 5
M S D Bluffton-Harrison 5 0 5
M S D Decatur Township 6 4 10
M S D Lawrence Township 23 5 28
M S D Martinsville Schools 4 1 5
M S D Mount Vernon 4 1 5
M S D North Posey Co Schools 1 1 2
M S D Pike Township 19 11 30
M S D Southwest Allen County 3 2 5
M S D Steuben County 1 0 1
M S D Wabash County Schools 12 1 13
M S D Warren County 0 1 1
M S D Warren Township 7 1 8
M S D Washington Township 16 0 16
M S D Wayne Township 23 9 32
Maconaquah School Corp 1 2 3

Corporation Original Renewal Total
Madison Area Ed Spec Srv Unit 2 4 6
Madison Consolidated Schools 11 0 11
Madison-Grant United Sch Corp 3 2 5
Manchester Community Schools 1 1 2
Marion Academy 1 0 1
Marion Community Schools 8 3 11
Mays Community Academy Corp = 
9955

2 0 2

Medora Community School Corp 3 0 3
Merrillville Community School 1 0 1
Michigan City Area Schools 12 2 14
Midwest Elite Prep Acad Inc 0 1 1
Milan Community Schools 3 0 3
Mill Creek Community Sch Corp 0 2 2
Mississinewa Community School 
Corp

1 3 4

Monroe Central School Corp 0 1 1
Monroe County Com Sch Corp 16 3 19
Monroe-Gregg School District 4 3 7
Mooresville Con School Corp 3 2 5
Mt Vernon Community Sch Corp 5 0 5
Muncie Community Schools 5 3 8
Neighbors' Educational 
Opportunities- 9730

1 0 1

Nettle Creek School Corp 2 1 3
New Albany-Floyd Co Con Sch 14 10 24
New Castle Community Sch Corp 5 0 5
New Community School 2 0 2
New Paris Elementary School 1 0 1
New Prairie United School Corp 4 1 5
Nineveh-Hensley-Jackson United 6 2 8
Noblesville Schools 4 0 4
North Adams Community Schools 4 0 4
North Central Parke Community 
School Corp-6375

3 0 3

North Daviess Com Schools 1 0 1
North Harrison Com School Corp 2 0 2
North Judson-San Pierre Sch Corp 5 1 6
North Knox School Corp 4 0 4
North Lawrence Com Schools 8 5 13

Corporation Original Renewal Total
North Miami Community Schools 1 1 2
North Montgomery Com Sch Corp 2 0 2
North Newton School Corp 2 2 4
North Putnam Community Schools 1 0 1
North Salem Elementary School 2 0 2
North Spencer County Sch Corp 2 0 2
North Vermillion Com Sch Corp 1 0 1
North West Hendricks Schools 6 0 6
Northeastern Wayne Schools 7 1 8
Northern Wells Com Schools 3 1 4
Northwest Allen County Schools 2 1 3
Northwest Indiana Spec Ed Coop 15 9 24
Northwestern Con School Corp 2 1 3
Northwestern School Corp 3 0 3
Oak Hill United School Corp 1 0 1
Options Charter Sch 4 0 4
Paoli Community School Corp 3 1 4
Penn-Harris-Madison Sch Corp 21 2 23
Perry Central Com Schools Corp 2 0 2
Perry Meridian Middle School 1 0 1
Perry Township Schools 14 5 19
Peru Community Schools 2 0 2
Pike High School 2 0 2
Pioneer Regional School Corp 3 1 4
Plainfield Community Sch Corp 1 1 2
Plymouth Community School Corp 9 1 10
Portage Township Schools 8 0 8
Porter County Education Services 11 11 22
Porter Township School Corp 0 1 1
Prairie Heights Com Sch Corp 2 2 4
Prairie Heights Sr High Sch 1 0 1
Randolph Central School Corp 4 4 8
Randolph Eastern School Corp 1 0 1
Randolph Southern School Corp 4 1 5
Rensselaer Central School Corp 2 0 2
Richland-Bean Blossom C S C 0 3 3 23



Emergency Permits Approved by Corporation
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 (Continued)

Corporation Original Renewal Total
Richmond Community Schools 7 3 10
Riley Hospital School Program 3 0 3
Ripley-Ohio-Dearborn Center 0 1 1
Rising Sun-Ohio Co Com 0 1 1
Rochester Community Sch Corp 4 0 4
Rossville Con School District 3 0 3
Rural Community Schools Inc 1 0 1
Rush County Schools 11 1 12
Salem Community Schools 3 1 4
School City of East Chicago 13 3 16
School City of Hammond 13 6 19
School City of Mishawaka 3 3 6
School Town of Highland 1 0 1
School Town of Speedway 3 0 3
Scott County School District 1 1 0 1
Scott County School District 2 3 1 4
Seymour Community Schools 8 4 12
Shelby Eastern Schools 5 0 5
Shelbyville Central Schools 9 4 13
Shenandoah School Corporation 0 2 3
Shoals Community School Corp 2 1 3
Smith-Green Community Schools 2 0 2
South Adams Schools 1 1 2
South Bend Community Sch Corp 100 20 120
South Central Area Special Ed 7 5 12
South Central Com School Corp 2 0 2
South Dearborn Com School Corp 2 0 2
South Dearborn High School 1 0 1
South Gibson School Corp 3 0 3
South Harrison Com Schools 2 1 3
South Henry School Corp 1 0 1
South Madison Com Sch Corp 3 1 4
South Montgomery Com Sch Corp 5 0 5
South Newton School Corp 5 0 5
South Putnam Community Schools 6 0 6
South Ripley Com Sch Corp 4 0 4

Corporation Original Renewal Total
South Vermillion Com Sch Corp 3 0 3
Southeast Fountain School Corp 0 1 1
Southeastern Career Center 0 1 1
Southeastern School Corp 0 1 1
Southern Hancock Co Com Sch 
Corp

3 1 4

Southern Wells Com Schools 1 0 1
Southside Sp Srvs Of Marion Co 4 1 5
Southwest Parke Com Sch Corp 2 1 3
Southwestern Con Sch Shelby Co 1 1 2
Southwestern-Jefferson Co Con 3 1 4
Spencer-Owen Community Schools 6 2 8
Sunman-Dearborn Com Sch Corp 7 4 11
Switzerland County School Corp 2 0 2
Taylor Community School Corp 2 0 2
The Crossing Educational Center 4 0 4
The Excel Center 3 0 4
Thea Bowman Leadership Academy 20 0 20
Tindley Accelerated Corp 5 0 5
Tindley Collegiate Academy 1 0 1
Tindley Collegiate Corp 3 2 5
Tindley Genesis Academy 4 0 4
Tindley Prep Corp 9 0 9
Tindley Renaissance Corp 5 0 5
Tindley Summit Academy Corp 12 2 14
Tippecanoe School Corp 3 0 3
Tippecanoe Valley School Corp 1 0 1
Transitions Academy 1 0 1
Tri-County School Corp 3 0 3
Tri-Creek School Corporation 2 1 3
Triton School Corporation 1 0 1
Tri-West Middle School 1 0 1
Tri-West Senior High School 1 0 1
Twin Lakes School Corp 3 2 5
Union Co/Clg Corner Joint Sch Dist 2 1 3
Union School Corporation 4 0 4
Union-North United School Corp 2 1 3

Corporation Original Renewal Total
Valparaiso Community Schools 2 0 2
Veritas Academy 0 1 1
Vigo County School Corp 0 4 4
Vincennes Community Sch Corp 5 3 8
Vision Academy 1 0 1
Wabash City Schools 3 2 5
Walker Career Center 1 0 1
Warrick County School Corp 5 1 6
Warsaw Christian School 2 0 2
Warsaw Community Schools 8 4 12
Washington Com Schools 2 1 3
Wawasee Community School Corp 5 0 5
Wes-Del Community Schools 2 1 3
West Central School Corp 3 2 5
West Clark Community Schools 6 4 10
West Lafayette Com School Corp 3 0 3
West Noble School Corporation 2 0 2
Western Boone Co Com Sch Dist 1 1 2
Western School Corp 6 1 7
Western Wayne Schools 1 0 1
Westfield-Washington Schools 10 0 10
Westlane Middle School 1 0 1
Westview School Corporation 1 0 1
White River Valley Sch Dist 2 0 2
Whiting School City 5 1 6
Whitko Community School Corp 5 0 5
Whitley Co Cons Schools 3 1 4
Xavier School of Excellence 1 0 1

Yorktown Community Schools 1 0 1
Yorktown Middle School 1 0 1
Zionsville Community Schools 2 0 2

Total 1,660 489 2,151

24



Corporation Content Area
Permits 
Issued

21st Century Charter Sch of 
Gary

Early Childhood Education 1

Elementary Generalists 4

Historical Perspectives 2

Language Arts 1

Mathematics 1

Mild Intervention 1

Physical Education 1

Visual Arts 1

Adams Central Community 
Schools

School Counselor 1

Visual Arts 1

Alexandria Com School Corp Language Arts 1

Mathematics 1

Physical Science 1

Anderson Community School 
Corp

American Sign Language 1

Business 1

Career and Technical Education: 
Occupational Family And Consumer 
Sciences

1

Career and Technical Education: Trade 
And Industrial Education

1

Early Childhood Education 1

Elementary Generalists 2

Health 1

Intense Intervention 5

Library/Media 1

Life Science 2

Mathematics 3

Mild Intervention 12

Anderson Preparatory 
Academy

Elementary Generalists 2

Mild Intervention 1

Andrew Academy Building Level Administrator 1

Andrew J Brown Academy Building Level Administrator 2

Elementary Generalists 1

English as a New Language 1

Teachers of English Learners 1

Corporation Content Area
Permits 
Issued

Archdiocese of Indianapolis Elementary Generalists 1

Historical Perspectives 1

Language Arts 3

Life Science 1

Mathematics 3

Mild Intervention 1

Spanish 2

Visual Arts 1

Argos Community Schools Elementary Generalists 1

Intense Intervention 1

Mild Intervention 2

Vocal and General Music 1

Arlington (Ed Power) Corp Historical Perspectives 1

Aspire Charter Academy Deaf and Hard of Hearing 1

Elementary Generalists 4

Language Arts 2

Library/Media 1

Visual Arts 1

Attica Consolidated Sch Corp Career and Technical Education: Occupational 
Family And Consumer Sciences

3

Language Arts 1

Mathematics 1

Avicenna Academy Elementary Generalists 1

Avon Community School Corp Career and Technical Education—Business and 
Information Technology

1

Dance 1

Elementary Generalists 3

Language Arts 1

Barr-Reeve Com Schools Inc Director of Career and Technical Education 1

Physical Education 1

Corporation Content Area
Permits 
Issued

Bartholomew Con School 
Corp

Career and Technical Education: Marketing 1

Deaf and Hard of Hearing 1
Economics 1
Elementary Generalists 3
French 1
Mild Intervention 2
Physical Education 1
Spanish 2
Technology Education 2

Batesville Community Sch 
Corp

Spanish 1
Visual Arts 1

Baugo Community Schools Spanish 1

Beech Grove City Schools Elementary Generalists 2
Language Arts 1
Life Science 1
Physical Education 1

Beech Grove Sr High School Business 1

Benton Community School 
Corp

Life Science 1
Mathematics 1
Mild Intervention 1

Blackford County Schools Career and Technical Education: 
Occupational Family And Consumer Sciences

2

Career and Technical Education: Trade And 
Industrial Education

1

Chemistry 1
Mathematics 1
Visual Arts 1

Bloomfield School District Mathematics 1
Blue River Valley Schools Earth/Space Science 1

Economics 1
Government and Citizenship 1
Historical Perspectives 1
Life Science 1

Emergency Permits by Content Area & School Employer
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016



26

Corporation Content Area
Permits 
Issued

Bremen Public Schools English as a New Language 1
Government and Citizenship 1
Language Arts 1
Mathematics 1
Mild Intervention 1
Physics 1
Psychology 1

Brown County School Corporation Earth/Space Science 1
Intense Intervention 1
Life Science 1
Mild Intervention 2

Brownsburg Community Sch Corp Building Level Administrator 1
Communication Disorders 1
Early Childhood Education 2
Elementary Generalists 7
Health 1
Historical Perspectives 2
Intense Intervention 3
Language Arts 3
Life Science 3
Mathematics 2
Mild Intervention 9
Physical Education 1
Sociology 1

Burge Terrace Christian School Elementary Generalists 2
Burris Laboratory School Historical Perspectives 1
C A Beard Memorial School Corp Economics 1

Elementary Generalists 1
Government and Citizenship 1
Mild Intervention 1

Camp Summit Juv Facility Mathematics 1
Mild Intervention 1

Career Academy at South Bend Blind and Low Vision 1
Chemistry 1
Elementary Generalists 2
Life Science 1
Visual Arts 1

Corporation Content Area Permits Issued
Carmel Clay Schools Business Education 1

Computer Education 1
Historical Perspectives 1
Language Arts 1
Life Science 1
School Counselor 1
Vocal and General Music 1

Carpe Diem Life Science 1
Mild Intervention 1

Carroll Consolidated Sch Corp Chemistry 1
Library/Media 1
Mild Intervention 3
Visual Arts 1

Carroll Middle School Life Science 1
Center Grove Com Sch Corp Mild Intervention 1

School Counselor 1
Center Grove Middle Schl Central English as a New Language 1
Centerville-Abington Com Schs School Counselor 1
Central Noble Com School Corp Business 1

Communication Disorders 1
Intense Intervention 1
Mathematics 1
Mild Intervention 1

Central Office Dance 1
Charles A Tindley Accelerated Schl Building Level Administrator 1
Charter School of the Dunes Elementary Generalists 1
Christel House Academy Computer Education 1
Christian Academy of Indiana Health 1

Mathematics 1
Physical Education 1

Clark-Pleasant Com School Corp Elementary Generalists 1
Health 1
Language Arts 1
Mild Intervention 3
Physical Education 1
Physics 1

Corporation Content Area Permits Issued
Clarksville Com School Corp Business 1

English as a New Language 1
Historical Perspectives 1
Intense Intervention 1
Language Arts 1
Mild Intervention 1

Clay Community Schools Career and Technical Education: 
Occupational Family And 
Consumer Sciences

1

Chemistry 1
Life Science 1

Clinton Central School Corp Elementary Generalists 2
Instrumental and General Music 1
Language Arts 1
Mild Intervention 1

Clinton Prairie School Corp Health 1
Mild Intervention 1
Physical Education 1
Spanish 2

Cloverdale Community Schools Career and Technical Education: 
Agriculture

1

Community Montessori Inc Early Childhood Education 1
Elementary Generalists 6
Mild Intervention 1

Community Schools of Frankfort Technology Education 1
Concord Community High School Intense Intervention 1
Concord Community Schools Elementary Generalists 2

English as a New Language 2
Spanish 1
Visual Arts 1

Covered Bridge Spec Ed Dist Deaf and Hard of Hearing 1
Early Childhood Education 1

Covington Community Sch Corp Economics 1
Government and Citizenship 1
Historical Perspectives 1
Mild Intervention 1
School Social Worker 1

Cowan Community School Corp Elementary Generalists 1
Physical Education 1

Emergency Permits by Content Area & School Employer
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 (Continued)



27

Corporation Content Area
Permits 
Issued

Crawfordsville Com Schools Blind and Low Vision 1
Elementary Generalists 1
Historical Perspectives 1
Intense Intervention 1
Language Arts 1
Life Science 1
Mild Intervention 2

Crown Point Christian Sch Spanish 1
Crown Point Comm Sch Corp Blind and Low Vision 1

Career and Technical Education: 
Occupational Family And 
Consumer Sciences

1

Career and Technical 
Education—Business and 
Information Technology

1

Elementary Generalists 2
Health 1
Language Arts 1
Life Science 1
Mathematics 1
Physical Education 1

CSUSA Donnan Historical Perspectives 2
Language Arts 2
Mathematics 1
Mild Intervention 2

CSUSA Howe Business 1
Health 1
Language Arts 2
Mathematics 1
Physical Education 1

CSUSA Manual Life Science 1
Mild Intervention 2

Culver Community Schools Corp Chemistry 1
Geographical Perspectives 1
Historical Perspectives 1
Language Arts 1
Life Science 1

Danville Community School Corp Historical Perspectives 1
Language Arts 1
Mild Intervention 1

Corporation Content Area Permits Issued
Daviess-Martin Special Ed Coop Intense Intervention 3

Mild Intervention 2
Decatur County Com Schools Career and Technical 

Education—Business and 
Information Technology

1

Elementary Generalists 1
Geographical Perspectives 1
Historical Perspectives 1
Life Science 1
Mathematics 1
Mild Intervention 2
Psychology 1

DeKalb Co Ctl United Sch Dist Building Level Administrator 2
Chemistry 1
Early Childhood Education 1
French 1
Language Arts 1
Mild Intervention 1
Spanish 1

DeKalb Co Eastern Com Sch Dist Blind and Low Vision 1
Business 1
Communication Disorders 1
Intense Intervention 5
Mild Intervention 10
Spanish 1

DeKalb High School Life Science 1
Delaware Community School Corp Building Level Administrator 1

Intense Intervention 1
Delphi Community School Corp Career and Technical 

Education: Occupational 
Family And Consumer Sciences

1

Career and Technical 
Education—Business and 
Information Technology

1

Language Arts 1
Mild Intervention 1
Visual Arts 1

Deputy Elementary School Building Level Administrator 1
Diocese of Evansville Elementary Generalists 2

German 1
Historical Perspectives 2
Language Arts 2
Life Science 1
Reading 1
Vocal and General Music 1

Corporation Content Area Permits Issued
Diocese of Fort Wayne Building Level Administrator 5

Business 1
Chemistry 1
Computer Education 1
Early Childhood Education 4
Economics 1
Elementary Generalists 6
Health 1
Historical Perspectives 7
Instrumental and General Music 1
Language Arts 1
Library/Media 1
Life Science 13
Mathematics 8
Mild Intervention 2
Physical Education 1
School Counselor 1
Spanish 2
Visual Arts 2
Vocal and General Music 1

Diocese of Gary Business 1
Career and Technical 
Education—Business and 
Information Technology

1

Elementary Generalists 2
Health 2
Historical Perspectives 4
Instrumental and General Music 1
Life Science 1
Mathematics 2
Psychology 1
Sociology 1
Spanish 1

Diocese of Lafayette Catholic Sch Building Level Administrator 1
Elementary Generalists 1
Life Science 1
Mathematics 1
Vocal and General Music 1

Discovery Charter School Mild Intervention 1
Dugger Union Community School 
Corporation

Mathematics 1
Physical Science 1

Emergency Permits by Content Area & School Employer
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 (Continued)



28

Corporation Content Area Permits Issued
Duneland School Corporation Career and Technical Education: Trade 

And Industrial Education
1

Elementary Generalists 1
Language Arts 1

East Allen County Schools Blind and Low Vision 1
Business 2
Chemistry 2
Communication Disorders 1
Earth/Space Science 1
Intense Intervention 5
Life Science 1
Mathematics 1
Mild Intervention 2
Physical Education 1
Physics 2
Spanish 1
Vocal and General Music 1

East Chicago Urban Enterprise 
Acad

English as a New Language 1

East Noble School Corp Communication Disorders 1
Elementary Generalists 1
Intense Intervention 2
Mild Intervention 2
Visual Arts 1

East Porter County School Corp Health 1
Language Arts 1
Physical Education 1

East Washington School Corp Career and Technical Education: 
Agriculture

1

Career and Technical Education: 
Occupational Family And Consumer 
Sciences

1

Eastbrook Community Sch Corp Mild Intervention 1
Eastern Greene Schools Life Science 1
Eastern Hancock Co Com Sch Corp Elementary Generalists 1
Eastern Howard School Corp Journalism 1

Language Arts 1
Mild Intervention 1
Reading 1

Edinburgh Community Sch Corp Mild Intervention 2

Corporation Content Area Permits Issued
Edison Learning Roosevelt Historical Perspectives 1

Language Arts 2
Life Science 2
Mathematics 3
Mild Intervention 3
Psychology 1
Reading 1
School Counselor 1

Elkhart Community Schools Early Childhood Education 1
Elementary Generalists 3
Language Arts 1
Life Science 1
School Counselor 1

Elwood Community School Corp Chemistry 1
Historical Perspectives 1

Eman Schools Historical Perspectives 1
Eminence Community School Corp Career and Technical 

Education: Agriculture
1

Instrumental and General Music 1
Language Arts 1
Life Science 1

Evansville-Vanderburgh School Corp Building Level Administrator 3
Career and Technical 
Education: Occupational 
Family And Consumer Sciences

1

Career and Technical 
Education—Business and 
Information Technology

1

Early Childhood Education 1
Economics 1
Elementary Generalists 5
Government and Citizenship 1
Instrumental and General Music 2
Journalism 1
Language Arts 2
Latin 1
Library/Media 1
Life Science 3
Mathematics 6
Mild Intervention 12
Physical Education 2
Physical Science 1
Psychology 1
Reading 1
Sociology 1
Spanish 4
Technology Education 1
Visual Arts 1
Vocal and General Music 1

Corporation Content Area Permits Issued
Excel Center Economics 5

Government and Citizenship 3
Health 1
Historical Perspectives 3
Language Arts 3
Mathematics 2
Mild Intervention 4
Physical Education 1
Spanish 1

Fairfield Community Schools Chemistry 1
Language Arts 3
Mild Intervention 1
School Counselor 1

Fall Creek Valley Middle Sch Spanish 1
Fayette County School Corp Business 1

Career and Technical 
Education: Marketing

1

Early Childhood Education 3
Earth/Space Science 1
Elementary Generalists 5
Historical Perspectives 1
Language Arts 1
Life Science 1
Mild Intervention 1

Flat Rock-Hawcreek School Corp Instrumental and General Music 1
Spanish 1
Vocal and General Music 1

Fort Wayne Community Schools Elementary Generalists 3
English as a New Language 2
Intense Intervention 1
Life Science 1
Mathematics 1
Mild Intervention 10
Physics 1
Spanish 2

Franklin Community School Corp American Sign Language 1
Career and Technical 
Education: Agriculture

1

Earth/Space Science 1
Japanese 1
Mild Intervention 4
Vocal and General Music 1

Emergency Permits by Content Area & School Employer
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 (Continued)



29

Corporation Content Area Permits Issued
Franklin County Com Sch Corp Health 1

Historical Perspectives 1
Intense Intervention 1
Physical Education 3
Visual Arts 1

Franklin Township Com Sch Corp Instrumental and General Music 1
Intense Intervention 3
Language Arts 1
Mathematics 1
Mild Intervention 1

Frankton-Lapel Community Schs Business Education 1
Career and Technical Education: 
Occupational Family And 
Consumer Sciences

1

Elementary Generalists 1
Historical Perspectives 2
Instrumental and General Music 1
Language Arts 1
Life Science 1
Mathematics 1
Mild Intervention 1
Physics 1
Psychology 1
School Counselor 1
Vocal and General Music 1

Fremont Community Schools Earth/Space Science 1
Visual Arts 1

Frontier School Corporation Library/Media 1
Life Science 1
Mild Intervention 2

Garrett-Keyser-Butler Com Career and Technical Education: 
Agriculture

1

Mild Intervention 4
Gary Community School Corp Building Level Administrator 1

French 1
Intense Intervention 1
Spanish 1

Gary Lighthouse Charter School Elementary Generalists 2
Visual Arts 1

Corporation Content Area
Permits 
Issued

Geist Montessori Academy Mild Intervention 1
George & Veronica Phalen Academy Elementary Generalists 1
Goshen Community Schools Business 1

Chemistry 1
Elementary Generalists 2
French 1
Historical Perspectives 1
Intense Intervention 4
Language Arts 1
Life Science 2
Mathematics 3
Mild Intervention 5
School Counselor 2
Spanish 1
Visual Arts 1

Granger Christian School Elementary Generalists 2
Greater Clark County Schools Communication Disorders 1

Elementary Generalists 5
English as a New Language 1
German 1
Historical Perspectives 1
Intense Intervention 3
Language Arts 2
Mathematics 1
Mild Intervention 5
Physical Science 1
School Counselor 1
Technology Education 1
Visual Arts 2
Vocal and General Music 1

Greater Jasper Con Schs German 1
Language Arts 1

Greensburg Community Schools Career and Technical Education: 
Occupational Family And 
Consumer Sciences

1

Intense Intervention 1
Mathematics 1
Mild Intervention 1
Physics 1

Corporation Content Area
Permits 
Issued

Greenwood Community Sch Corp Elementary Generalists 1
Intense Intervention 1
Life Science 1

Griffith Public Schools Life Science 1
Hamilton Community Schools Mild Intervention 1
Hamilton Heights School Corp Mathematics 1

Mild Intervention 1
Hamilton Southeastern Schools Career and Technical Education: 

Occupational Family And 
Consumer Sciences

1

Chemistry 1
Early Childhood Education 1
Earth/Space Science 1
Elementary Generalists 4
French 1
Historical Perspectives 1
Instrumental and General Music 1
Language Arts 1
Library/Media 1
Life Science 2
Mild Intervention 4
Physics 1
Teachers of English Learners 1

Hammond Academy of Science & Tech Computer Education 1
Mild Intervention 1

Hancock Madison Shelby Ed Services Intense Intervention 3
Mild Intervention 2

Hanover Community School Corp Career and Technical Education: 
Trade And Industrial Education

1

English as a New Language 1
Technology Education 1

Heritage Christian School Elementary Generalists 1
Herron Charter Latin 1

Mathematics 1
Homan Elementary School Early Childhood Education 1
Hoosier Academy Historical Perspectives 1

Mathematics 2
Physical Education 1
Physics 1

Emergency Permits by Content Area & School Employer
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 (Continued)



30

Corporation Content Area Permits Issued
Horizon Christian Academy Elementary Generalists 2

Health 1

Language Arts 1

Life Science 1

Mathematics 2

Physical Education 1

Huntington Co Com Sch Corp Chemistry 1

Life Science 1

Mild Intervention 1

Physics 1

Visual Arts 1

Imagine Ind Life Science West Elementary Generalists 1

Imagine Life Sciences Acad Elementary Generalists 4

Mathematics 1

IMSA-South-Corp 9375 Early Childhood Education 1

Elementary Generalists 1

Historical Perspectives 1

Life Science 1

IN Department of Correction Earth/Space Science 1

Elementary Generalists 1

Mild Intervention 10

IN Sch for the Blind & Vis Imprd Blind and Low Vision 12

Mild Intervention 1

Indiana College Preparatory School Language Arts 1

Physical Education 1

Indiana Math and Science Academy Elementary Generalists 2

Mathematics 1

Indiana Math Science Academy North Language Arts 1

Mathematics 1

Mild Intervention 1

Indiana School For The Deaf American Sign Language 1

Building Level Administrator 1

Deaf and Hard of Hearing 6

Elementary Generalists 1

Mild Intervention 1

Physical Education 1

Corporation Content Area
Permits 
Issued

Indianapolis Metropolitan High Sch Communication Disorders 1
Mild Intervention 1

Indianapolis Public Schools Building Level Administrator 5
Business 1
Chemistry 2
Chinese 1
Computer Education 1
Director of Career and Technical 
Education

1

Earth/Space Science 1
Elementary Generalists 12
English as a New Language 2
Historical Perspectives 2
Intense Intervention 6
Japanese 1
Language Arts 1
Life Science 5
Mathematics 11
Mild Intervention 27
Physics 1
Spanish 2
Visual Arts 1

Indpls Acad of Excel Mild Intervention 1
Inspire Academy Elementary Generalists 2

Mild Intervention 1
Irvington Community School Elementary Generalists 2

Mild Intervention 1
Jac-Cen-Del Community Sch Corp Life Science 1

Mathematics 1
Jay School Corp Blind and Low Vision 1

Library/Media 1
Life Science 1
Mild Intervention 5
School Counselor 1

Jennings County Schools French 1
Life Science 1
Mild Intervention 2

John Glenn School Corporation Spanish 1

Corporation Content Area
Permits 
Issued

Joshua Academy Elementary Generalists 1

Kankakee Valley School Corp Elementary Generalists 1

Intense Intervention 2

Mild Intervention 1

Technology Education 1

Knox Community School Corp Intense Intervention 1

Kokomo Area Career Center Early Childhood Education 1

Occupational Family and Consumer 
Sciences

1

Kokomo School Corporation Building Level Administrator 1

Early Childhood Education 4

Elementary Generalists 2

Health 1

Intense Intervention 1

Life Science 1

Mathematics 1

Mild Intervention 6

Physical Education 1

Spanish 3

Lafayette School Corporation Career and Technical Education: 
Occupational Family And Consumer 
Sciences

1

Early Childhood Education 1

Intense Intervention 3

Mild Intervention 1

Lake Central School Corp Elementary Generalists 2

Health 1

Intense Intervention 1

Life Science 1

Mild Intervention 5

Physical Education 1

Spanish 1

Technology Education 1

Emergency Permits by Content Area & School Employer
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 (Continued)



31

Corporation Content Area Permits Issued
Lake Ridge Schools Building Level Administrator 1

Career and Technical Education—
Business and Information Technology

2

Elementary Generalists 1
Instrumental and General Music 1
Language Arts 2
Mathematics 1
Reading 1
School Counselor 2
Technology Education 2
Theater Arts 1
Visual Arts 1

Lake Station Community Schools Earth/Space Science 1
Elementary Generalists 1
Health 1
Life Science 1
Physical Education 1

Lakeland School Corporation Mild Intervention 2
Lakeview Christian School Inc Mild Intervention 1
Lanesville Community School Corp Elementary Generalists 1

Mathematics 1
Mild Intervention 1

Lapel Sr High School Mathematics 1
LaPorte Community School Corp Building Level Administrator 1

Communication Disorders 1
Early Childhood Education 1
Intense Intervention 1
Language Arts 1
Mild Intervention 7
Spanish 1

Lawrence North High School German 1
Lawrenceburg Com School Corp Mild Intervention 1
Liberty Christian School Mild Intervention 1
Liberty-Perry Com School Corp Business 1

Mild Intervention 1
Ligonier Elementary School Communication Disorders 1
Linton-Stockton School Corp Library/Media 1

Corporation Content Area Permits Issued
Logansport Community Sch Corp Career and Technical 

Education—Business and 
Information Technology

1

Early Childhood Education 1
English as a New Language 1
Historical Perspectives 1
Intense Intervention 3
Language Arts 1
Mathematics 1
Mild Intervention 4

Loogootee Jr/Sr High School Mathematics 1
Lowell Senior High School English as a New Language 1
Lutheran Schools of Indiana Chemistry 1

Elementary Generalists 2
Language Arts 1
Mild Intervention 1
School Counselor 1

M S D Bluffton-Harrison Chemistry 1
Elementary Generalists 2
Language Arts 1
Mild Intervention 1

M S D Decatur Township Economics 1
Elementary Generalists 2
English as a New Language 1
Intense Intervention 1
Language Arts 1
Latin 1
Life Science 1
Mild Intervention 2
Technology Education 1

M S D Lawrence Township Communication Disorders 1
Dance 1
Elementary Generalists 7
English as a New Language 3
Intense Intervention 2
Life Science 2
Mathematics 3
Mild Intervention 5
Physical Education 1
Reading 1
School Counselor 2
Spanish 3
Visual Arts 1

Corporation Content Area Permits Issued
M S D Martinsville Schools Career and Technical 

Education: Occupational Family 
And Consumer Sciences

1

Career and Technical 
Education: Trade And Industrial 
Education

1

Language Arts 2
Mild Intervention 1

M S D Mount Vernon Communication Disorders 1
Instrumental and General Music 1
Language Arts 1
Mathematics 1
Mild Intervention 1
Vocal and General Music 1

M S D North Posey Co Schools Deaf and Hard of Hearing 1
Elementary Generalists 1

M S D Pike Township Career and Technical 
Education: Occupational Family 
And Consumer Sciences

1

Chemistry 1
Elementary Generalists 4
French 1
Intense Intervention 5
Language Arts 4
Life Science 1
Mathematics 2
Mild Intervention 12
Physical Science 1
Physics 1

M S D Southwest Allen County Business Education 1
Dance 1
Elementary Generalists 1
Intense Intervention 1
Mild Intervention 1

M S D Steuben County Intense Intervention 1
M S D Wabash County Schools Communication Disorders 3

Early Childhood Education 1
Earth/Space Science 1
Elementary Generalists 1
Historical Perspectives 1
Intense Intervention 1
Language Arts 1
Mild Intervention 3
School Counselor 1

Emergency Permits by Content Area & School Employer
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 (Continued)



32

Corporation Content Area Permits Issued
M S D Warren County Career and Technical Education: 

Agriculture
1

M S D Warren Township Career and Technical Education: 
Trade And Industrial Education

1

Elementary Generalists 1
Health 1
Historical Perspectives 1
Instrumental and General Music 1
Language Arts 1
Life Science 2
Mathematics 2
Physical Education 1
Vocal and General Music 1

M S D Washington Township Chinese 1
Elementary Generalists 3
Historical Perspectives 2
Instrumental and General Music 1
Language Arts 1
Mathematics 5
Mild Intervention 2
Reading 1
Vocal and General Music 1

M S D Wayne Township Elementary Generalists 5
Geographical Perspectives 1
Government and Citizenship 1
Historical Perspectives 1
Instrumental and General Music 1
Intense Intervention 4
Language Arts 3
Library/Media 3
Life Science 5
Mathematics 6
Mild Intervention 7
Spanish 2
Technology Education 1

Maconaquah School Corp Historical Perspectives 1
Physics 1
School Counselor 1

Corporation Content Area Permits Issued
Madison Area Ed Spec Srv Unit Language Arts 1

Mild Intervention 5
Madison Consolidated Schools Business Education 1

Career and Technical Education: 
Agriculture

1

Earth/Space Science 1
Elementary Generalists 1
Intense Intervention 1
Life Science 1
Mild Intervention 2
Physical Science 1
Spanish 3
Visual Arts 1

Madison-Grant United Sch Corp Earth/Space Science 1
Historical Perspectives 1
Life Science 1
Mild Intervention 2
Physics 1
School Counselor 1

Manchester Community Schools Career and Technical Education: 
Occupational Family And 
Consumer Sciences

1

Library/Media 1
Marion Academy Language Arts 1
Marion Community Schools Communication Disorders 2

Early Childhood Education 1
Elementary Generalists 3
Journalism 1
Language Arts 1
Life Science 2
Mathematics 2
Mild Intervention 1
School Counselor 1

Mays Community Academy Corp = 9955 Elementary Generalists 1
Mild Intervention 1

Medora Community School Corp Health 1
Language Arts 1
Mathematics 2
Physical Education 1

Corporation Content Area
Permits 
Issued

Medora Community School Corp Health 1

Language Arts 1

Mathematics 2

Physical Education 1

Merrillville Community School Chemistry 1

Mathematics 1

Michigan City Area Schools Career and Technical Education—
Business and Information Technology

1

Deaf and Hard of Hearing 1

French 1

Life Science 1

Mathematics 1

Mild Intervention 7

School Counselor 1

Visual Arts 1

Midwest Elite Prep Acad Inc Elementary Generalists 1

Historical Perspectives 1

Language Arts 1

Life Science 1

Mathematics 1

Reading 1

Milan Community Schools Economics 1

Government and Citizenship 1

Historical Perspectives 1

Instrumental and General Music 1

Life Science 1

Vocal and General Music 1

Mill Creek Community Sch Corp Mild Intervention 2

Mississinewa Community School Corp Business 1

Career and Technical Education: 
Trade And Industrial Education

1

Mathematics 1

Mild Intervention 1

Monroe Central School Corp Mathematics 1

Emergency Permits by Content Area & School Employer
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 (Continued)



33

Corporation Content Area
Permits 
Issued

Monroe County Com Sch Corp Business 1
Career and Technical 
Education: Occupational Family 
And Consumer Sciences

1

Chinese 1
Early Childhood Education 1
Elementary Generalists 3
German 1
Intense Intervention 7
Mild Intervention 1
School Social Worker 1
Spanish 2

Monroe-Gregg School District Blind and Low Vision 1
Elementary Generalists 1
Language Arts 1
Mathematics 1
Mild Intervention 3

Mooresville Con School Corp Life Science 1
Mild Intervention 2
Technology Education 1
Vocal and General Music 1

Mt Vernon Community Sch Corp Career and Technical 
Education: Agriculture

1

Life Science 1
Mild Intervention 2
Physical Education 1

MTI School of Knowledge Elementary Generalists 1
Muncie Community Schools Mild Intervention 8
Neighbors' Educational Opportunities-
9730

Career and Technical 
Education: Occupational Family 
And Consumer Sciences

1

Nettle Creek School Corp Intense Intervention 1
Mild Intervention 1
School Counselor 1

New Albany-Floyd Co Con Sch Government and Citizenship 1
Historical Perspectives 1
Intense Intervention 1
Language Arts 2
Mathematics 2
Mild Intervention 13
Reading 1
Spanish 2
Theater Arts 2

Corporation Content Area
Permits 
Issued

New Castle Community Sch Corp Elementary Generalists 1
Intense Intervention 1
School Counselor 2
Visual Arts 1

New Community School Elementary Generalists 1
Geographical Perspectives 1
Historical Perspectives 1

New Paris Elementary School School Counselor 1
New Prairie United School Corp English as a New Language 1

Historical Perspectives 1
Physical Education 1
School Counselor 1
Sociology 1
Spanish 1

Nineveh-Hensley-Jackson United Career and Technical 
Education—Business and 
Information Technology

1

Chemistry 1
High Ability Education 1
Mathematics 1
Mild Intervention 4

Noblesville Schools Life Science 1
Mathematics 1
Mild Intervention 1
School Counselor 1

North Adams Community Schools Language Arts 1
Mathematics 1
Mild Intervention 1
Spanish 1

North Central Parke Community 
School Corp-6375

Career and Technical Education: 
Agriculture

1

Language Arts 1
Life Science 1

North Daviess Com Schools Life Science 1
North Harrison Com School Corp Communication Disorders 1

Elementary Generalists 1
North Judson-San Pierre Sch Corp Instrumental and General Music 1

Life Science 1
Mild Intervention 2
Reading 1
Visual Arts 1

Corporation Content Area Permits Issued
North Knox School Corp Earth/Space Science 1

Life Science 2
Mathematics 1

North Lawrence Com Schools Blind and Low Vision 1
Career and Technical Education: 
Occupational Family And 
Consumer Sciences

2

Chemistry 1
Communication Disorders 1
Elementary Generalists 2
Instrumental and General Music 1
Intense Intervention 1
Mathematics 1
Mild Intervention 3
Vocal and General Music 1

North Miami Community Schools Elementary Generalists 1
School Counselor 1

North Montgomery Com Sch Corp Elementary Generalists 1
Mild Intervention 1

North Newton School Corp Business 1
Career and Technical Education—
Business and Information 
Technology

1

Chemistry 1
Earth/Space Science 2
Physical Science 1
Physics 2
Visual Arts 1

North Putnam Community Schools Business Education 1
North Salem Elementary School Elementary Generalists 2
North Spencer County Sch Corp Business 1

Elementary Generalists 1
North Vermillion Com Sch Corp Spanish 1
North West Hendricks Schools Communication Disorders 1

Earth/Space Science 1
Elementary Generalists 2
Mathematics 1
Mild Intervention 1

Emergency Permits by Content Area & School Employer
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 (Continued)



33

Corporation Content Area
Permits 
Issued

Northeastern Wayne Schools Career and Technical Education—Business and 
Information Technology

1

Chemistry 1

Elementary Generalists 1

Historical Perspectives 1

Language Arts 1

Life Science 1

Mild Intervention 2

Physics 1

Northern Wells Com Schools Language Arts 1

Mild Intervention 2

Physical Education 1

Northwest Allen County Schools Communication Disorders 1

Language Arts 1

Mathematics 1

Northwest Indiana Spec Ed Coop Intense Intervention 3

Mild Intervention 21

Northwestern Con School Corp Chemistry 1

Intense Intervention 1

Mathematics 1

Northwestern School Corp Mathematics 1

Physical Education 1

Visual Arts 1

Oak Hill United School Corp Earth/Space Science 1

Life Science 1

Options Charter Sch Building Level Administrator 1

Historical Perspectives 1

Mild Intervention 2

Paoli Community School Corp Career and Technical Education: 
Occupational Family And Consumer Sciences

1

Intense Intervention 1

Mild Intervention 1

School Counselor 1

Corporation Content Area Permits Issued
Penn-Harris-Madison Sch Corp Building Level Administrator 1

Career and Technical Education—
Business and Information 
Technology

1

Computer Education 1
Elementary Generalists 1
Historical Perspectives 1
Instrumental and General Music 2
Intense Intervention 4
Japanese 1
Language Arts 5
Life Science 2
Mild Intervention 4
Physics 1
Spanish 2
Technology Education 1
Visual Arts 1
Vocal and General Music 1

Perry Central Com Schools Corp Elementary Generalists 1
Language Arts 1

Perry Meridian Middle School Spanish 1
Perry Township Schools American Sign Language 1

Business 2
Career and Technical Education: 
Occupational Family And 
Consumer Sciences

1

Chemistry 3
Earth/Space Science 1
Economics 1
Elementary Generalists 5
English as a New Language 3
Geographical Perspectives 1
Health 1
Historical Perspectives 1
Life Science 3
Mathematics 1
Physical Education 1
Psychology 1
Spanish 1

Corporation Content Area Permits Issued
Peru Community Schools American Sign Language 1

Spanish 1
Pike High School Mathematics 1

Mild Intervention 1
Pioneer Regional School Corp Mild Intervention 2

School Counselor 2
Plainfield Community Sch Corp German 1

Spanish 1
Plymouth Community School Corp Chinese 1

Elementary Generalists 2
Intense Intervention 1
Language Arts 2
Mild Intervention 4

Portage Township Schools Language Arts 1
Latin 1
Life Science 1
Mathematics 2
Physical Science 1
Physics 1
Visual Arts 1

Porter County Education Services Blind and Low Vision 1
Intense Intervention 3
Mild Intervention 18

Porter Township School Corp Career and Technical Education: 
Marketing

1

Career and Technical Education—
Business and Information 
Technology

1

Prairie Heights Com Sch Corp Business 1
Life Science 1
Mild Intervention 1
School Counselor 1

Prairie Heights Sr High Sch Government and Citizenship 1
Randolph Central School Corp Elementary Generalists 2

Health 1
Historical Perspectives 1
Mathematics 1
Mild Intervention 2
Physics 1

Emergency Permits by Content Area & School Employer
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 (Continued)



35

Corporation Content Area
Permits 
Issued

Randolph Eastern School Corp School Counselor 1

Randolph Southern School Corp Career and Technical Education—Business 
and Information Technology

1

Instrumental and General Music 1

Language Arts 1

Life Science 1

School Counselor 1

Vocal and General Music 1

Rensselaer Central School Corp Life Science 1

Mild Intervention 1

Richland-Bean Blossom C S C Intense Intervention 1

Mild Intervention 2

School Counselor 1

Richmond Community Schools Instrumental and General Music 1

Intense Intervention 2

Library/Media 1

Mild Intervention 3

Physical Education 1

School Counselor 1

Spanish 1

Riley Hospital School Program Elementary Generalists 3

Mathematics 1

Mild Intervention 1

Ripley-Ohio-Dearborn Center Blind and Low Vision 1

Rising Sun-Ohio Co Com School Counselor 1

Rochester Community Sch Corp Career and Technical Education: 
Occupational Family And Consumer 
Sciences

1

Mild Intervention 1

Physics 1

Theater Arts 1

Rossville Con School District Building Level Administrator 1

Elementary Generalists 1

Vocal and General Music 1

Rural Community Schools Inc Historical Perspectives 1

Corporation Content Area
Permits 
Issued

Rush County Schools Blind and Low Vision 1

Deaf and Hard of Hearing 1
Elementary Generalists 1
Health 2
Intense Intervention 1
Life Science 1
Mathematics 1
Physical Science 1
School Counselor 2
Spanish 1
Technology Education 1

Salem Community Schools Language Arts 1
Mild Intervention 1
School Counselor 2

School City of East Chicago Elementary Generalists 6
English as a New Language 1
Instrumental and General Music 1
Intense Intervention 1
Life Science 1
Mild Intervention 4
School Social Worker 1
Vocal and General Music 1

School City of Hammond Building Level Administrator 1
Chemistry 1
Intense Intervention 2
Mathematics 1
Mild Intervention 14
Physics 1

School City of Mishawaka English as a New Language 1
Intense Intervention 3
Mild Intervention 3

School Town of Highland Business 1
Physical Education 1

School Town of Speedway Chemistry 1
Elementary Generalists 1
Physical Science 1
Spanish 1

Corporation Content Area Permits Issued
Scott County School District 1 Vocal and General Music 1

Scott County School District 2 Building Level Administrator 1
Health 1
Mild Intervention 1
Physical Education 1
Spanish 1

Seymour Community Schools Blind and Low Vision 1
Elementary Generalists 1
Intense Intervention 2
Mild Intervention 8
Spanish 1
Visual Arts 1

Shelby Eastern Schools Career and Technical Education: 
Agriculture

1

Chemistry 1
Early Childhood Education 1
Mild Intervention 2

Shelbyville Central Schools Business 2
Career and Technical Education—
Business and Information 
Technology

1

Early Childhood Education 1
Elementary Generalists 2
Intense Intervention 2
Language Arts 1
Life Science 1
Mild Intervention 3
Physical Science 1
Visual Arts 1

Shenandoah School Corporation Geographical Perspectives 1
Language Arts 1
Life Science 2
Mathematics 1
Mild Intervention 1

Shoals Community School Corp Career and Technical Education: 
Agriculture

1

Life Science 1
Mild Intervention 1
Physics 1

Emergency Permits by Content Area & School Employer
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 (Continued)



36

Corporation Content Area
Permits 
Issued

Smith-Green Community Schools Elementary Generalists 1

Intense Intervention 1

South Adams Schools Intense Intervention 2

South Bend Community Sch Corp Blind and Low Vision 2

Career and Technical Education: 
Occupational Family And Consumer 
Sciences

4

Career and Technical Education: Trade 
And Industrial Education

1

Career and Technical Education—
Business and Information Technology

1

Chemistry 2

Communication Disorders 1

Computer Education 6

Director of Exceptional Needs 1

Earth/Space Science 2

Elementary Generalists 19

English as a New Language 1

French 1

Health 4

Historical Perspectives 4

Instrumental and General Music 3

Intense Intervention 4

Language Arts 12

Latin 1

Life Science 4

Mathematics 18

Mild Intervention 21

Physical Education 3

Spanish 8

Visual Arts 6

Vocal and General Music 4

South Central Area Special Ed Communication Disorders 1

Intense Intervention 2

Mild Intervention 9

South Central Com School Corp Psychology 1

Vocal and General Music 1

South Dearborn Com School Corp Elementary Generalists 1

Mild Intervention 1

Corporation Content Area
Permits 
Issued

South Dearborn High School Earth/Space Science 1

Life Science 1

Physical Science 1

South Gibson School Corp Language Arts 2

Visual Arts 1

South Harrison Com Schools Career and Technical Education: 
Agriculture

1

Communication Disorders 1

Mild Intervention 1

South Henry School Corp Historical Perspectives 1

South Madison Com Sch Corp Elementary Generalists 1

German 1

Language Arts 1

Mild Intervention 1

Visual Arts 1

South Montgomery Com Sch Corp Career and Technical Education: 
Occupational Family And Consumer 
Sciences

1

Elementary Generalists 2

Mathematics 1

Mild Intervention 1

Physical Education 1

Reading 1

South Newton School Corp Computer Education 1

Intense Intervention 1

Language Arts 1

Library/Media 1

Mathematics 1

Mild Intervention 1

Spanish 1

South Putnam Community Schools Historical Perspectives 1

Life Science 1

Mathematics 1

Mild Intervention 3

South Ripley Com Sch Corp Chemistry 1

Earth/Space Science 1

Elementary Generalists 1

Life Science 1

Mild Intervention 2

Physical Science 1

Corporation Content Area
Permits 
Issued

South Vermillion Com Sch Corp Geographical Perspectives 1

Life Science 1

Mathematics 1

Physics 1

Psychology 1

Southeast Fountain School Corp Historical Perspectives 1

Southeastern Career Center Building Facilities and Management 1

Southeastern School Corp Spanish 1

Southern Hancock Co Com Sch Corp Elementary Generalists 1

School Counselor 1

Visual Arts 1

Southern Wells Com Schools School Counselor 1

Southside Sp Srvs Of Marion Co Intense Intervention 1

Mild Intervention 3

Southwest Parke Com Sch Corp Health 1

Language Arts 1

Physical Education 1

Psychology 1

Southwestern Con Sch Shelby Co Earth/Space Science 1

Library/Media 1

Southwestern-Jefferson Co Con Career and Technical Education: 
Agriculture

1

Elementary Generalists 1

Mild Intervention 1

Spencer-Owen Community Schools Intense Intervention 3

Mild Intervention 5

Sunman-Dearborn Com Sch Corp Chemistry 1

Economics 1

Elementary Generalists 1

Historical Perspectives 1

Intense Intervention 1

Life Science 2

Mild Intervention 3

Physics 1

School Counselor 1

Spanish 1

Switzerland County School Corp Elementary Generalists 1

Language Arts 1

Emergency Permits by Content Area & School Employer
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 (Continued)



37

Corporation Content Area
Permits 
Issued

Taylor Community School Corp Business 1

Mathematics 1

The Crossing Educational Center Historical Perspectives 1

Language Arts 2

Life Science 1

Mathematics 1

Mild Intervention 2

Spanish 1

The Excel Center Economics 1

English as a New Language 1

Language Arts 1

Life Science 1

Mathematics 1

Thea Bowman Leadership Academy Chemistry 2

Economics 2

Elementary Generalists 5

Government and Citizenship 2

Health 1

Historical Perspectives 2

Language Arts 2

Library/Media 1

Life Science 1

Mathematics 3

Physical Education 1

Spanish 1

Tindley Accelerated Corp Chemistry 1

Elementary Generalists 1

Mathematics 1

Mild Intervention 2

Tindley Collegiate Academy Visual Arts 1

Tindley Collegiate Corp Life Science 1

Mathematics 2

Mild Intervention 1

Spanish 1

Tindley Genesis Academy Elementary Generalists 3

Instrumental and General Music 1

Vocal and General Music 1

Corporation Content Area Permits Issued
Tindley Prep Corp Elementary Generalists 2

Language Arts 1

Life Science 1

Mathematics 2

Mild Intervention 2

Reading 1

Tindley Renaissance Corp Elementary Generalists 4

Mild Intervention 1

Tindley Summit Academy Corp Early Childhood Education 1

Elementary Generalists 8

Mild Intervention 3

Physical Education 1

School Counselor 1

Visual Arts 1

Tippecanoe School Corp Elementary Generalists 1

Mild Intervention 1

Technology Education 1

Tippecanoe Valley School Corp Intense Intervention 1

Transitions Academy Mild Intervention 1

Tri-County School Corp Elementary Generalists 1

Intense Intervention 2

Mild Intervention 2

Tri-Creek School Corporation Computer Education 1

Physics 1

Spanish 1

Triton School Corporation Elementary Generalists 1

Tri-West Middle School Intense Intervention 1

Tri-West Senior High School Mild Intervention 1

Twin Lakes School Corp Career and Technical Education: 
Occupational Family And 
Consumer Sciences

1

Life Science 1

Mild Intervention 1

Physical Education 1

Union Co/Clg Corner Joint Sch Dist Elementary Generalists 1

Mathematics 1

Mild Intervention 1

Corporation Content Area Permits Issued
Union School Corporation Career and Technical 

Education: Occupational 
Family And Consumer 
Sciences

1

Life Science 1
Mild Intervention 1
School Counselor 1

Union-North United School Corp Instrumental and General 
Music

1

Language Arts 1
Mild Intervention 1
Vocal and General Music 1

Valparaiso Community Schools Elementary Generalists 1
Physical Education 1

Veritas Academy Elementary Generalists 1
Vigo County School Corp Intense Intervention 4

Mild Intervention 1
Vincennes Community Sch Corp Elementary Generalists 2

French 1
Language Arts 1
Life Science 1
Mathematics 2
Spanish 2

Vision Academy Elementary Generalists 1
Wabash City Schools Mathematics 2

Mild Intervention 1
Physics 1
Psychology 1

Walker Career Center Business Education 1
Warrick County School Corp Career and Technical 

Education—Business and 
Information Technology

1

Life Science 1
Mathematics 1
Mild Intervention 3

Warsaw Christian School Elementary Generalists 1
Mild Intervention 1

Warsaw Community Schools Career and Technical 
Education: Agriculture

1

Communication Disorders 1
Earth/Space Science 1
Elementary Generalists 1
German 1
Intense Intervention 1
Language Arts 1
Library/Media 1
Mathematics 1
Mild Intervention 3

Emergency Permits by Content Area & School Employer
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 (Continued)



38

Corporation Content Area
Permits 
Issued

Washington Com Schools Elementary Generalists 1
Intense Intervention 1
Visual Arts 1

Wawasee Community School 
Corp

Communication Disorders 1
Historical Perspectives 1
Intense Intervention 1
Language Arts 1
Mild Intervention 1
Psychology 1
Sociology 1

Wes-Del Community Schools Language Arts 1
Mild Intervention 2

West Central School Corp Business Education 1
Health 1
Intense Intervention 1
Mild Intervention 1
Physical Education 1
School Counselor 1

West Clark Community Schools Journalism 1
Language Arts 2
Life Science 2
Mathematics 1
Mild Intervention 5
Theater Arts 1

West Lafayette Com School Corp Elementary Generalists 2
Language Arts 1
Mild Intervention 1

West Noble School Corporation Communication Disorders 1
Historical Perspectives 1
Life Science 1

Western Boone Co Com Sch Dist Career and Technical 
Education: Agriculture

1

Life Science 1
Western School Corp Intense Intervention 1

Language Arts 1
Mathematics 3
Spanish 1
Visual Arts 1

Corporation Content Area Permits Issued
Western Wayne Schools Intense Intervention 1
Westfield-Washington Schools Business 1

Career and Technical 
Education: Occupational 
Family And Consumer Sciences

1

Earth/Space Science 1
Elementary Generalists 3
French 1
Intense Intervention 1
Mild Intervention 1
Spanish 1

Westlane Middle School Mild Intervention 1
Westview School Corporation Physics 1
White River Valley Sch Dist Historical Perspectives 1

Language Arts 1
Whiting School City French 1

Health 1
Historical Perspectives 1
Mathematics 1
Mild Intervention 2

Whitko Community School Corp Business 1
Early Childhood Education 1
Elementary Generalists 1
Life Science 1
Mild Intervention 1
Sociology 1

Whitley Co Cons Schools Business 1
Communication Disorders 1
Life Science 1
Mathematics 1

Xavier School of Excellence Elementary Generalists 1
Yorktown Community Schools Mild Intervention 1
Yorktown Middle School Mathematics 1
Zionsville Community Schools Business 1

Mathematics 1
Total 2,377

Emergency Permits by Content Area & School Employer
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 (Continued)



Transition to Teaching Permits

Top Ten Subject Areas  - Transition to Teaching 
Permits

2015-2016

Rank Subject Area # Permits Issued
1 Elementary Generalists 82

2 Language Arts 33

3 Mild Intervention 26

4 Mathematics 24

5 Life Science 16

6 Physical Education 10

7 Spanish 10

8 Business 9

9 Early Childhood Education 8

10 Government and Citizenship 8

39



Transition to Teaching Permits by Subject 
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 

Content Area Permits Issued
Business 9
Career and Technical Education: 
Occupational Family And Consumer 
Sciences

1

Chemistry 6
Chinese 1
Computer Education 1
Early Childhood Education 8
Earth/Space Science 2
Economics 3
Elementary Generalists 86
English as a New Language 1
French 3
Government and Citizenship 8
Health 3
Historical Perspectives 6
Instrumental and General Music 1
Language Arts 33
Life Science 16
Mathematics 24
Mild Intervention 26
Physical Education 10
Physics 1
Psychology 2
Sociology 2
Spanish 10
Technology Education 2
Theater Arts 2
Visual Arts 4
Vocal and General Music 1

Total 272

40



Transition to Teaching Permits by School Corp.
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016

Corporation Permits Issued
21st Century Charter Sch of Gary 4
Alexandria Com School Corp 1
Andrew J Brown Academy 1
Archdiocese of Indianapolis 2
Aspire Charter Academy 3
Bartholomew Con School Corp 1
C A Beard Memorial School Corp 1
Carpe Diem 1
Carroll Consolidated Sch Corp 1
Christel House Academy 1
Clark-Pleasant Com School Corp 2
Clinton Prairie School Corp 1
CSUSA Donnan 9
CSUSA Howe 5
CSUSA Manual 8
Diocese of Fort Wayne 3
Diocese of Gary 2
Duneland School Corporation 1
East Chicago Lighthouse Charter 3
Evansville-Vanderburgh School 
Corp

2

Excel Center 2
Fort Wayne Community Schools 5
Franklin Community School Corp 1
Gary Lighthouse Charter School 4
Goshen Community Schools 3

Corporation Permits Issued
Greenwood Community Sch Corp 1
Hamilton Southeastern Schools 1
Herron Charter 1
Horizon Christian Academy 1
Imagine Life Sciences Acad 2
IMSA-South-Corp 1
Indiana Math and Science 
Academy

5

Indiana Math Science Academy 
North

5

Indianapolis Public Schools 61
Indpls Lighthouse Charter School 1
KIPP Indpls College Preparatory 2
KIPP Indy Unite Clg Prep Elem 3
Kokomo School Corporation 2
Lake Ridge Schools 1
LaPorte High School 1
M S D Lawrence Township 1
M S D Warren Township 1
M S D Wayne Township 1
Madison Consolidated Schools 1
Marion Academy 3
Mays Community Academy Corp 1

Michigan City Area Schools 1
Monroe County Com Sch Corp 1
Mooresville Con School Corp 1
MTI School of Knowledge 1

Corporation Permits Issued
Northwest Indiana Spec Ed 
Coop

1

Orleans Community Schools 1
Penn-Harris-Madison Sch Corp 1
Perry Township Schools 1
Plainfield Community Sch Corp 1
Rock Creek Community 
Academy

1

School City of East Chicago 4
School City of Hammond 4
School City of Mishawaka 1
School Town of Speedway 1
Seymour Community Schools 1
South Bend Community Sch 
Corp

3

South Montgomery Com Sch 
Corp

1

Thea Bowman Leadership 
Academy

1

Tindley Accelerated Corp 1
Tindley Collegiate Corp 1
Tindley Genesis Academy 3
Tindley Prep Corp 2
Tindley Renaissance Corp 2
Tindley Summit Academy Corp 4
Tri-County School Corp 1
Twin Lakes School Corp 1
Union-North United School 
Corp

1

VBP Indy, Inc. dba Enlace 
Academy

2

Vincennes Community Sch 
Corp

1

Vision Academy 3
Wa-Nee Community Schools 1

Total 212

41



42

Corporation Content Area
Permits 
Issued

21st Century Charter Sch of Gary Elementary Generalists 1
Language Arts 1
Life Science 2

Alexandria Com School Corp Elementary Generalists 1
Andrew J Brown Academy Elementary Generalists 1
Archdiocese of Indianapolis Elementary Generalists 2
Aspire Charter Academy Elementary Generalists 3
Bartholomew Con School Corp Mathematics 1
C A Beard Memorial School Corp Elementary Generalists 1
Carpe Diem Psychology 1
Carroll Consolidated Sch Corp Language Arts 1
Christel House Academy Elementary Generalists 1
Clark-Pleasant Com School Corp Business 1

Elementary Generalists 1
Mathematics 1

Clinton Prairie School Corp Spanish 1
CSUSA Donnan Business 1

Elementary Generalists 1
Historical Perspectives 1
Language Arts 6
Mathematics 2
Mild Intervention 3
Physical Education 1
Spanish 1

CSUSA Howe Business 1
Economics 1
Language Arts 2
Life Science 1
Mathematics 2
Physical Education 1

CSUSA Manual Chemistry 2
Historical Perspectives 1
Language Arts 2
Life Science 2
Psychology 1
Sociology 1
Spanish 1

Corporation Content Area Permits Issued
Decatur County Com Schools Mathematics 1

Diocese of Fort Wayne Computer Education 1

Elementary Generalists 1

Language Arts 1

Mathematics 3

Diocese of Gary Chinese 1

Elementary Generalists 1

Duneland School Corporation Language Arts 1

East Chicago Lighthouse Charter Elementary Generalists 3

Evansville-Vanderburgh School Corp Business 1

Physical Education 1

Excel Center Language Arts 1

Mild Intervention 1

Spanish 1

Fort Wayne Community Schools Elementary Generalists 3

Mathematics 2

Franklin Community School Corp Spanish 1

Gary Lighthouse Charter School Elementary Generalists 3

Mild Intervention 1

George Washington Community Mathematics 1

Goshen Community Schools French 1

Historical Perspectives 1

Life Science 1

Greenwood Community Sch Corp Chemistry 1

H L Harshman Middle School Life Science 1

Hamilton Southeastern Schools Spanish 1

Herron Charter French 1

Language Arts 1

Horizon Christian Academy Elementary Generalists 1

Imagine Life Sciences Acad Elementary Generalists 2

IMSA-South-Corp 9375 Language Arts 1

Indiana Math and Science Academy Elementary Generalists 3

Government and Citizenship 2

Language Arts 1

Mathematics 1

Corporation Content Area
Permits 
Issued

Indiana Math Science Academy 
North

Business 1
Chemistry 1
Elementary Generalists 2

Life Science 1
Mathematics 1
Spanish 1

Indianapolis Public Schools Business 2
Chemistry 1
Early Childhood Education 6

Earth/Space Science 1

Economics 1
Elementary Generalists 22

English as a New Language 1

Government and Citizenship 4
Health 2
Historical Perspectives 2

Language Arts 7
Life Science 8
Mathematics 6
Mild Intervention 16
Physical Education 1
Sociology 1
Spanish 1
Teachers of English Learners 1
Theater Arts 2
Visual Arts 2

Indpls Lighthouse Charter School Economics 1
Mathematics 1

KIPP Indpls College Preparatory Government and Citizenship 1
Historical Perspectives 1

Mathematics 1
Mild Intervention 1

KIPP Indy Unite Clg Prep Elem Elementary Generalists 3

Mild Intervention 1
Kokomo School Corporation Early Childhood Education 1

Mathematics 1

Transition to Teaching Permits by Content Area & School Employer
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 



43

Corporation Content Area Permits Issued
Lake Ridge Schools Elementary Generalists 1
LaPorte High School Physical Education 1
M S D Lawrence Township Elementary Generalists 1
M S D Warren Township Elementary Generalists 1
M S D Wayne Township Technology Education 1
Madison Consolidated Schools Elementary Generalists 1
Marion Academy Earth/Space Science 1

Language Arts 1
Life Science 1
Technology Education 1

Mays Community Academy Corp = 9955 Elementary Generalists 1
Michigan City Area Schools Career and Technical Education: 

Occupational Family And 
Consumer Sciences

1

Monroe County Com Sch Corp Spanish 1
Mooresville Con School Corp Elementary Generalists 1
MTI School of Knowledge Mild Intervention 1
Northrop High School Career and Technical Education—

Business and Information 
Technology

1

Northwest Indiana Spec Ed Coop Mild Intervention 1
Orleans Community Schools Chemistry 1

Physical Education 1
Penn-Harris-Madison Sch Corp Language Arts 1
Perry Township Schools Physical Education 1
Plainfield Community Sch Corp Elementary Generalists 1
Rock Creek Community Academy Business 1
School City of East Chicago Early Childhood Education 1

Elementary Generalists 2
Language Arts 1

School City of Hammond Business 1
Government and Citizenship 1
Instrumental and General Music 1
Language Arts 1
Vocal and General Music 1

School City of Mishawaka Visual Arts 1
School Town of Speedway Spanish 1
Seymour Community Schools Physical Education 1

Corporation Content Area Permits Issued
South Bend Community Sch Corp Health 1

Language Arts 1

Physical Education 1

Visual Arts 1

South Montgomery Com Sch 
Corp

Elementary Generalists 1

Thea Bowman Leadership 
Academy

Elementary Generalists 2

Tindley Accelerated Corp Language Arts 1

Tindley Collegiate Corp Language Arts 1

Tindley Genesis Academy Elementary Generalists 3

Tindley Prep Corp Physical Education 1

Physics 1

Tindley Renaissance Corp Elementary Generalists 2

Tindley Summit Academy Corp Elementary Generalists 4

Tri-County School Corp Language Arts 1

Twin Lakes School Corp Mathematics 1

Union-North United School Corp Physical Education 1

VBP Indy, Inc. dba Enlace 
Academy

Elementary Generalists 2

Vincennes Community Sch Corp French 1

Vision Academy Elementary Generalists 2

Mathematics 1

Mild Intervention 1

Wa-Nee Community Schools Mathematics 1

West Clark Community Schools Elementary Generalists 1

Western Boone Co Com Sch Dist Career and Technical Education: Agriculture 1

Total 276

Transition to Teaching Permits by Content Area & School Employer
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 (Continued)



Charter School License by Subject
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016

Content Area Original Renewal Total
Business 8 1 9
Career and Technical Education: Occupational Family 
And Consumer Sciences

1 0 1

Chemistry 1 0 1
Computer Education 2 0 2
Early Childhood Education 4 0 4
Elementary Generalists 10 2 12
Geographical Perspectives 1 0 1
Government and Citizenship 1 0 1
Historical Perspectives 2 1 3
Intense Intervention 1 0 1
Language Arts 8 1 9
Life Science 2 0 2
Mathematics 3 0 3
Mild Intervention 5 0 5
Physics 1 0 1
Psychology 1 0 1
Spanish 3 1 4
Technology Education 1 1 2
Visual Arts 3 1 4
Vocal and General Music 1 0 1

Total 59 8 67

44



Career Specialists Permit by Subject
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016

Content Area Original Total
Business 3 3

Career and Technical Education: Occupational Family And Consumer 
Sciences

2 2

Government and Citizenship 1 1

Health 1 1

Instrumental and General Music 3 3

Language Arts 1 1

Mathematics 2 2

Physical Education 2 2

Physics 1 1

Sociology 1 1

Theater Arts 1 1

Visual Arts 1 1

Vocal and General Music 1 1

Total 20 20

45



46

Content Area Original Renewal Total
3/D Computer Animation and Visualization 2 1 3
Accounting and Finance 1 0 1
Advanced Business Management 2 0 2
Advanced Manufacturing 5 1 6
Agribusiness Management 1 0 1
Agricultural Management 1 0 1
Agricultural Mechanics 1 0 1
Animal Science 1 0 1
Architectural Drafting 2 0 2
Architectural Engineering 1 1 2
Athletic Training 3 0 3
Auto Services Technology 4 9 13
Automotive Collision Repair Technology 1 1 2
Automotive Mechanics 0 1 1
Aviation 1 0 1
Building Facilities and Management 0 1 1
Building Trades Technology 12 8 20
Business Management And Finance 8 1 9
Commercial Art and Graphic Design 1 1 2
Commercial Photography 3 0 3
Computer Illustration and Graphics 3 0 3
Computer in Design and Production 2 0 2
Computer Operations & Programming: Networking & 
Telecommunication

3 1 4

Computer Operations And Programming: Programmer 2 0 2
Computer Operations/Programming 0 2 2
Computer Repair and Maintenance 4 4 8
Computer Science 1 0 1
Computer Technical Support 5 0 5
Construction Trades Electrical 1 0 1
Cosmetology 1 0 1
Criminal Justice 5 0 5
CTE: T&I: Automotive Collision Repair 1 0 1
CTE: T&I: Computer Illustration and Graphic Design 0 1 1
CTE: T&I: Industrial Repair & Maintenance 1 0 1
Culinary Arts and Food Service Management Occupations 3 5 8

Dental Careers 2 0 2
Design Fundamentals 0 2 2

Content Area Original Renewal Total
Diesel Service Technology 2 0 2
Digital Electronics Technology 0 1 1
Drafting and Computer Aided Design 2 3 5
Early Childhood Education and Services 2 0 2
Electrical Technology 1 0 1
Electronics Technology 0 1 1
Engineering 8 0 8
Entrepreneurship 1 0 1
Financial Services Marketing 2 0 2
Fire Science 6 2 8
First Responder 5 1 6
Food Science 1 0 1
Graphic Design and Layout 2 1 3
Graphic Imaging Technology 2 7 9
Health Careers 20 16 36
Health Science: Emergency Medical Services 1 0 1
Health Science: Nursing 3 0 3
Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning and Refrigeration (HVACR) 1 0 1
Horticulture Science 1 0 1
Hospitality Management 1 1 2
Industrial Automation & Robotics 1 0 1
Industrial Electronics 2 0 2
Industrial Repair & Maintenance 1 0 1
Information Technology: Information Support and Services 1 1 2
Information Technology: Interactive Media 2 1 3
Information Technology: Network Systems 2 1 3
Information Technology: Programming and Software Development 1 1 2
Interactive Media 1 0 1
Landscape Management 1 0 1
Law Enforcement Training 4 12 16
Machine Drafting 0 1 1
Mechanical Drafting 3 0 3
Natural Resource Management 1 0 1
Ornamental Horticulture 1 0 1
Personal Services: Cosmetology 7 6 13
Phlebotomy 1 0 1
Physical Therapy 0 2 2
Plant and Soil Science 1 0 1
Power, Structure & Technology 2 0 2
Precision Machine Technology 3 3 6
Project Lead the Way 1 0 1
Radio/TV Broadcasting/Telecommunications 10 7 17
Sports, Recreation And Entertainment Marketing 1 0 1
Veterinary 2 0 2
Welding Technology 8 4 12
WS: Human and Social Services 2 0 2

Total 204 112 316

Workplace Specialists Permits by Subject 
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 



47

Visiting Teacher Permits by Subject 
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 

Content Area Permits Issued
Computer Education 1

Elementary Generalists 2

Mathematics 1

Physics 1

Spanish 3

Total 8



This chart displays the number of individuals holding a valid instructional license on June 29th of each year.  The numbers reflected in each bar on the chart 

reflect a count of unique individuals holding valid licenses.  One person holding multiple valid instructional licenses will only appear once per year.

Historical Data 

48



Historical Data Continued

This chart reflects the number of individuals issued an Indiana instructional license for the first time 
between July 1st and June 30th of each year.  The numbers reflect individual license holders.  
License holders may or may not have more than one content area represented but are 
represented only one time.  Both in -state and out-of-state applicants are included. 

49



Historical Data Continued

This chart displays the number of new instructional licenses issued between July 1st and June 30th of each year.  The numbers reflected in 
each bar on the chart reflect a count of unique licenses.  A person holding multiple valid instructional licenses will be counted multiple times 
per year.  Both in-state and out-of-state applicants are included.

50



Top Ten School Districts – Substitute Teaching Permits
2015-2016

Rank School District # Permits Issued

1 M S D Washington Township 279
2 Evansville-Vanderburgh Sch Corp 215

3 Hamilton Southeastern Schools 199
4 Carmel Clay Schools 198
5 Vigo County School Corp 176
6 M S D Wayne Township 171

7 Monroe County Com Sch Corp 164
8 New Albany-Floyd Co Con Sch 160

9 Elkhart Community Schools 158

10 Perry Township Schools 157

Substitute Teaching Permits

51



Substitute Permits Approved by Corporation
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 

Corporation Permits Issued
21st Century Charter Sch of Gary 1

Adams Central Community Schools 17

Adams Elementary School 1

Alexandria Com School Corp 15

Anderson Community School Corp 70

Anderson Preparatory Academy 12

Andrew J Brown Academy 10

Andrews Elementary School 1

Archdiocese of Indianapolis 69

Argos Community Schools 6

Aspire Charter Academy 29

Attica Consolidated Sch Corp 4

Austin Middle School 1

Avicenna Academy 1

Avon Community School Corp 86

Barr-Reeve Com Schools Inc 10

Bartholomew Con School Corp 129

Batesville Community Sch Corp 49

Baugo Community Schools 23

Beech Grove City Schools 5

Benton Community School Corp 33

Blackford County Schools 30

Bloomfield School District 14

Blue River Valley Schools 9

Bremen Public Schools 15

Brown County High School 1

Brown County School Corporation 42

Brownsburg Community Sch Corp 46

Brownstown Cnt Com Sch Corp 13

Burris Laboratory School 19

C A Beard Memorial School Corp 12

Cannelton City Schools 6

Career Academy at South Bend 4

Carl G Fisher Elem School 1 1

Carmel Clay Schools 198

Carroll Consolidated Sch Corp 21

Corporation Permits Issued
Carroll Middle School 1

Caston School Corporation 12

Center Grove Com Sch Corp 76

Centerville-Abington Com Schs 17

Central Nine Career Center 11

Central Noble Com School Corp 20

Christel House Academy 11

Clark-Pleasant Com School Corp 32

Clay Community Schools 35

Clinton Central School Corp 7

Clinton Prairie School Corp 11

Cloverdale Community Schools 8

Community Schools of Frankfort 25

Concord Community Schools 52

Covered Bridge Spec Ed Dist 1

Covington Community Sch Corp 18

Cowan Community School Corp 15

Crawfordsville Com Schools 29

Crothersville Community Schools 14

Crown Point Comm Sch Corp 105

CSUSA Howe 1

CSUSA Manual 2

Culver Community Schools Corp 13

Daleville Community Schools 11

Damar Charter Academy 2

Danville Community School Corp 23

Decatur County Com Schools 18

DeKalb Co Ctl United Sch Dist 37

DeKalb Co Eastern Com Sch Dist 17

Delaware Christian Academy 1

Delaware Community School Corp 21

Delphi Community Middle Sch 1

Delphi Community School Corp 14

Diocese of Evansville 24

Diocese of Fort Wayne 104

Diocese of Gary 11

Corporation Permits Issued
Diocese of Lafayette Catholic Sch 18

Dugger Union Community School 
Corporation

5

Duneland School Corporation 60
East Allen County Schools 100
East Chicago Lighthouse Charter 1
East Chicago Urban Enterprise Acad 1
East Gibson School Corporation 14
East Noble School Corp 22
East Porter County School Corp 23
East Washington School Corp 10
Eastbrook Community Sch Corp 26
Eastern Greene Elementary School 1
Eastern Greene Schools 33
Eastern Hancock Co Com Sch Corp 15
Eastern Howard School Corp 19
Eastern Pulaski Com Sch Corp 14
Edinburgh Community Sch Corp 9
Edison Learning Roosevelt 5
Elkhart Community Schools 158
Elwood Community School Corp 18
Eman Schools 2
Eminence Community School Corp 7
Evansville Christian School 7
Evansville-Vanderburgh School Corp 215
Fairfield Community Schools 27
Fayette County School Corp 27
Flat Rock-Hawcreek School Corp 14
Fort Wayne Community Schools 143
Franklin Community School Corp 53
Franklin County Com Sch Corp 39
Franklin Township Com Sch Corp 118
Frankton-Lapel Community Schs 44
Fremont Community Schools 8
Frontier School Corporation 21
Garrett-Keyser-Butler Com 25
Gary Community School Corp 51

52



Corporation Permits Issued
Gary Lighthouse Charter School 2

Geist Montessori Academy 9
Goshen Community Schools 83
Granger Christian School 2
Greater Clark County Schools 88
Greater Jasper Con Schs 32
Greencastle Community Sch Corp 49

Greenfield-Central Com Schools 45

Greensburg Community Schools 29

Greenwood Community Sch Corp 20

Griffith Public Schools 26
Hamilton Community Schools 5
Hamilton Heights School Corp 32
Hamilton Southeastern Schools 198
Hammond Academy of Science & Tech 2

Hanover Community School Corp 33

Heritage Christian School 8
Huntington Co Com Sch Corp 43
IMSA-South-Corp 9375 1
IN Department of Correction 4
IN Sch for the Blind & Vis Imprd 6
Indiana College Preparatory School 12

Indiana Math Science Academy North 1

Indiana School For The Deaf 6
Indianapolis Public Schools 90
Inspire Academy 6
Irvington Community School 13
Jac-Cen-Del Community Sch Corp 9

Jay County High School 1
Jay School Corp 37
Jennings County Schools 35
John Glenn School Corporation 43

Kankakee Valley School Corp 32
Kingsway Christian School 6
Knox Community School Corp 21
Kokomo School Corporation 72

Corporation Permits Issued
Lafayette School Corporation 83

Lake Central School Corp 138

Lake Ridge Schools 24

Lake Station Community Schools 15

Lakeland School Corporation 25

Lanesville Community School Corp 9

Lapel Middle School 1

LaPorte Community School Corp 97

Lawrenceburg Com School Corp 38

Lebanon Community School Corp 73

Liberty-Perry Com School Corp 12

Linton-Stockton School Corp 23

Logansport Community Sch Corp 47

Loogootee Community Sch Corp 23

Lutheran Schools of Indiana 20

M S D Bluffton-Harrison 26

M S D Boone Township 17

M S D Decatur Township 34

M S D Lawrence Township 148

M S D Martinsville Schools 57

M S D Mount Vernon 25

M S D North Posey Co Schools 23

M S D of New Durham Township 11

M S D Pike Township 20

M S D Shakamak Schools 26

M S D Southwest Allen County 65

M S D Steuben County 32

M S D Wabash County Schools 32

M S D Warren County 11

M S D Warren Township 89

M S D Washington Township 279

M S D Wayne Township 171

Maconaquah Elementary School 1

Maconaquah High School 2

Maconaquah School Corp 29

Madison Consolidated Schools 34

Corporation Permits Issued
Madison-Grant United Sch Corp 21

Manchester Community Schools 26

Marion Community Schools 75

Mays Community Academy Corp = 9955 2

Medora Community School Corp 8

Merrillville Community School 54

Michigan City Area Schools 64

Middlebury Community Schools 33

Milan Community Schools 32

Mill Creek Community Sch Corp 21

Mississinewa Community School Corp 44

Mitchell Community Schools 34

Monroe Central School Corp 18

Monroe County Com Sch Corp 164

Monroe-Gregg School District 3

Mooresville Con School Corp 51

Mt Vernon Community Sch Corp 10

Muncie Community Schools 66

Nettle Creek School Corp 18

New Albany-Floyd Co Con Sch 160

New Castle Community Sch Corp 58

New Community School 4

New Prairie United School Corp 17

Nineveh-Hensley-Jackson United 15

Noblesville Schools 135

North Adams Community Schools 35

North Central Parke Community School Corp-6375 14

North Daviess Com Schools 17

North Decatur Jr-Sr High Sch 1

North Gibson School Corp 38

North Harrison Com School Corp 51

North Judson-San Pierre Sch Corp 10

North Knox High School 1

North Knox School Corp 22

North Lawrence Com Schools 77

North Miami Community Schools 20

Substitute Permits Approved by Corporation
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 (Continued)

53



Corporation Permits Issued
North Montgomery Com Sch Corp 15
North Newton School Corp 21
North Putnam Community Schools 17
North Salem Elementary School 1
North Spencer County Sch Corp 29
North Vermillion Com Sch Corp 16
North West Hendricks Schools 18
North White School Corp 26
Northeast Dubois Co Sch Corp 6
Northeast School Corp 18
Northeastern Wayne Schools 14
Northern Wells Com Schools 48
Northwest Allen County Schools 71
Northwest Indiana Spec Ed Coop 3
Northwestern Con School Corp 21
Northwestern School Corp 28
Oak Hill United School Corp 36
Old National Trail Spec Serv Coop 1
Options Charter Sch 2
Oregon-Davis School Corp 10
Orleans Community Schools 21
Paoli Community School Corp 39
Paramount School of Excellence Inc 1
Patriot Academy 1
Pendleton Juv Correctional Fac 1
Penn-Harris-Madison Sch Corp 125
Perry Central Com Schools Corp 14
Perry Township Schools 157
Peru Community Schools 26
Pike County School Corp 49
Pioneer Regional School Corp 15
Plainfield Community Sch Corp 27
Plymouth Community School Corp 69
Portage Township Schools 90
Porter Township School Corp 11
Prairie Heights Com Sch Corp 16

Corporation Permits Issued
Randolph Central School Corp 9
Randolph Eastern School Corp 10
Randolph Southern School Corp 9
Redeemer Lutheran 1
Rensselaer Central School Corp 26
Richland-Bean Blossom C S C 50
Richmond Community Schools 49
Riley Hospital School Program 1
Rising Sun-Ohio Co Com 17
River Forest Community Sch Corp 12
Rochester Community Sch Corp 16
Rossville Con School District 14
Rural Community Schools Inc 3
Rush County Schools 36
Salem Community Schools 17
School City of East Chicago 63
School City of Hammond 104
School City of Hobart 59
School City of Mishawaka 88
School Town of Highland 51
School Town of Munster 34
School Town of Speedway 22
Scott County School District 1 21
Scott County School District 2 41
SE Neighborhood Sch of Excellence 3
Seymour Community Schools 74
Shelby Eastern Schools 33
Shelbyville Central Schools 33
Shenandoah School Corporation 18
Sheridan Community Schools 11
Shoals Community School Corp 15
Signature School Inc 1
Smith-Green Community Schools 9
South Adams Schools 21
South Bend Community Sch Corp 116
South Central Com School Corp 18

Corporation Permits Issued
South Dearborn Com School Corp 39
South Gibson School Corp 15
South Henry School Corp 15
South Knox Elementary School 1
South Knox School Corp 23
South Madison Com Sch Corp 47
South Montgomery Com Sch Corp 16
South Newton School Corp 13
South Putnam Community Schools 24
South Ripley Com Sch Corp 20
South Spencer County Sch Corp 22
South Vermillion Com Sch Corp 39
Southeast Dubois Co Sch Corp 23
Southeast Fountain School Corp 25
Southeastern Career Center 8
Southeastern School Corp 25
Southern Hancock Co Com Sch 
Corp

33

Southern Wells Com Schools 12
Southwest Dubois Co Sch Corp 15
Southwest Parke Com Sch Corp 6
Southwest School Corp 37
Southwestern Con Sch Shelby Co 6
Southwestern-Jefferson Co Con 50
Spencer-Owen Community 
Schools

41

Springs Valley Com School Corp 11
Sugar Creek Elementary Sch 1
Sullivan High School 1
Sunman-Dearborn Com Sch Corp 50
Switzerland County School Corp 37
Taylor Community School Corp 11
Tell City-Troy Twp School Corp 19
Thea Bowman Leadership 
Academy

10

Tippecanoe School Corp 102
Tippecanoe Valley School Corp 25
Tipton Community School Corp 21
Tri-Central Community Schools 15

Corporation Permits Issued
Tri-County School Corp 9
Tri-Creek School Corporation 28
Triton School Corporation 13
Tri-Township Consolidated School 
Corporation

7

Twin Lakes School Corp 17
Twin Rivers Career & Tech Ed Area 3
Union Co/Clg Corner Joint Sch Dist 14
Union School Corporation 8
Union Township School Corp 8
Union-North United School Corp 17
Valparaiso Community Schools 87
Vigo County School Corp 176
Vincennes Community Sch Corp 35
Wabash City Schools 7
Wa-Nee Community Schools 19
Warrick County School Corp 118
Warsaw Community Schools 127
Washington Com Schools 58
Waverly Elementary School 1
Wawasee Community School Corp 39
Wes-Del Community Schools 26
West Central School Corp 16
West Clark Community Schools 36
West Lafayette Com School Corp 34
West Noble School Corporation 12
West Washington School Corp 13
Western Boone Co Com Sch Dist 25
Western School Corp 23
Western Wayne Schools 15
Westfield-Washington Schools 87
Westview School Corporation 31
White River Valley Sch Dist 16
Whiting School City 12
Whitko Community School Corp 22
Whitley Co Cons Schools 42
Williamsport Elementary Sch 2
Winamac Community High School 1
Yorktown Community Schools 26
Zionsville Community Schools 57

Total 11749

Substitute Permits Approved by Corporation
Issued July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 (Continued)

54



55

Indiana’s licensure data continues to provide evidence that recruitment and 
retention of our teacher workforce is an ongoing state priority. The following 
strategies recommended by the Blue Ribbon Commission for the Recruitment 
and Retention of Excellent Educators and supported by the IDOE address 
these challenges in collaborative, multi-directional ways:

●Establish a state-funded, ongoing investment in a mentoring system, based on a 
common set of expectations but that is flexible and locally designed, to support new 
teacher induction and nurture the reflective practitioner.

●Create, implement, and sustain a robust marketing campaign that leverages all 
forms of media to promote the education profession.



56

Recommendations (continued):

●Allow for locally developed compensation models that—
a. Include a pay scale that has a professionally competitive base and 
index, increases regularly on the base and expands opportunities for pay 
based on career paths, including ongoing learning through advanced 
degrees and/or additional licensure in education or related content areas.
b.  Establish and compensate teacher leadership and career ladders that 
have mentoring opportunities and ongoing advancement, support and 
recognition of teacher skills and experience.

●Include in the local evaluation system an emphasis on how teachers use data 
from multiple forms of assessment, including informal, teacher-constructed, and 
standardized assessments to inform instruction and measure student growth, thus 
clarifying the purpose of, and reducing the number of, standardized tests.

●Recruit and retain a diverse teacher workforce and candidate pool that includes 
underrepresented populations.



57

Recommendations (continued):

●Strengthen partnerships among P-12 schools and institutions of higher education 
and require significant, extended pre-service clinical experiences prior to licensing.

●Identify and re-establish state funds for job-embedded professional development 
that improves teachers’ and administrators’ knowledge and practice.

●Re-envision teacher career pathways and leadership opportunities to encourage, 
develop, and retain teacher-leaders and provide pathways for promotion so that 
teachers have the opportunity to advance in ways beyond leaving the classroom 
for administrative positions.   


	Annual EDUCATOR LICENSING Summary REPORT and recommendations for educator recruitment and retention�
	Summary
	Transaction Totals
	Slide Number 4
	License Information
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21
	Slide Number 22
	Slide Number 23
	Slide Number 24
	Slide Number 25
	Slide Number 26
	Slide Number 27
	Slide Number 28
	Slide Number 29
	Slide Number 30
	Slide Number 31
	Slide Number 32
	Slide Number 33
	Slide Number 34
	Slide Number 35
	Slide Number 36
	Slide Number 37
	Slide Number 38
	Slide Number 39
	Slide Number 40
	Slide Number 41
	Slide Number 42
	Slide Number 43
	Slide Number 44
	Slide Number 45
	Slide Number 46
	Slide Number 47
	Slide Number 48
	Slide Number 49
	Slide Number 50
	Slide Number 51
	Slide Number 52
	Slide Number 53
	Slide Number 54
	Slide Number 55
	Slide Number 56
	Slide Number 57

